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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Official NCAA Division Il women'’s soccer records
began with the 1982 season and are based on
information submitted to the NCAA statistics ser-
vice by institutions participating in the statistics
rankings. Career records of players include only
those years in which they competed in Division
Il. Annual champions started in the 1998 season,
which was the first year the NCAA compiled week-
ly leaders. In statistical rankings, the rounding of
percentages and/or averages may indicate ties
where none exists. In these cases, the numerical
order of the rankings is accurate.

SCORING

PoinTs

Game
18—Jenna Cutts, Nyack vs. Medgar Evers,
Sept. 11, 2004

Season
156—Missy Gregg, Christian Bros., 2001 (22
games)

Career
309—Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce, 1995-
98 (78 games)

PoinTs PErR GAME

Season
7.09—Missy Gregg, Christian Bros., 2001 (156
in 22 games)

Career (Min. 100 Points)
5.98—Missy Gregg, Christian Bros., 2001-02
(287 in 48 games)

GoaALs

Game
8—Jenna Cutts, Nyack vs. Medgar Evers, Sept.
11, 2004

Season
73—Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. (22 games),
2001

Career
135—Missy Gregg, Christian Bros., 2001-02
(48 games)

GoaLs Per GaME

Season
3.32—Missy Gregg, Christian Bros., 2001 (73
in 22 games)

Career (Min. 40 Goals)
2.81—Missy Gregg, Christian Bros., 2001-02
(135 in 48 games)

AsSsISTS

Game
6—Ashley Spahn, Tiffin vs. Shawnee St., Oct.
9, 2004; Kerry Limardo, Molloy vs. Concordia
(NY), Sept. 29, 1997; Amie Johnson, Lenoir-
Rhyne vs. Montreat, Sept. 6, 1995

Season
35—Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros., 2002 (26
games)

Career
65—Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce, 1995-98
(78 games)

AssisTs PER GAME

Season
1.44—Anna Rask, Christian Bros., 2001 (26 in
18 games)

Career (Min. 25 Assists)
1.36—Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros., 2001-
02 (64 in 47 games)

40 GoaLs AND 40 AssISTS

Career
26 players (most recent: Carmelina Puopolo,
Saint Rose, 2010-14, 73 goals, 53 assists;
Chloe Roberts, North Ala., 2009-12, 93 goals,
51 assists; Shannon Becker, Wis.-Parkside,
2008-11, 42 goals, 47 assists.

GAMES PLAYED

Career
102—Gianna D’Errico, Saint Rose, 2008-11;
Christina Cuffari, Saint Rose, 2008-11

GOALKEEPING

SAVES

Game
46—Andrea Kooba, Christian Bros. vs.
Bellarmine, Sept. 15, 1996

Season
414—Lisa Dingley, Ohio Valley, 2002 (16 games)
Career

1,022—Heather Ross, UMass Lowell, 1995-98
(72 games)

Saves PErR GAME

Season
25.88—Lisa Dingley, Ohio Valley, 2002 (414 in
16 games)
Career
20.19—Lisa Dingley, Ohio Valley, 2002-04 (626
in 31 games)

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Season
.957—Lauren Duncan, West Va. Wesleyan,
2013 (2 goals allowed, 45 saves in 13 games)

GoALs-AGAINST AVERAGE

Season (Min. 1,200 Minutes)
0.144—Hilary Smart, West Chester, 2005 (2 GA
in 1,251 min.)

Career (Min. 2,500 Minutes)
0.257—Jeanette Smith, Franklin Pierce, 1992-
95 (9 GAin 3,150 min.)

MINUTES PLAYED

9,002—Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St., 2009-
12

SoLo SHUTOUTS

Season
17—Jayln Yates, Colorado Mines, 2014 (24
games); Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St.,
2010 (25 games), 2010; Courtney Jones,
West Florida, 2008 (26 games); Mandy Allen,
Metro St., 2003 (23 games)

Career
59—Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St. (101
games), 2009-12

SoLO SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE

(Min. 10 Shutouts)

Season
.739—Mandy Allen, Metro St., 2003 (17 in 23
games)

MISCELLANEOUS

FAasTEST GOAL FROM START OF

GAME
:07—Jennifer Prior, Saginaw Valley vs.

Rochester College, Sept. 24, 2003
FasTesT CoNnseEcuTIVE GOALS,

SAME TEAM
:05—Rollins (Jeri Ostuw, Lindsay Giblin) vs.

Briar CIiff, Aug. 25, 2006
FastesT ConseEcuTIVE GOALS,

SAME PLAYER
:09—Casie Poyssick, Saint Leo vs. Palm Beach

Atl., Sept. 30, 2003
FasTEST HAT TRICK, SAME

PLAYER

1:09—Ashley Elsass, Grand Valley St. vs.
Findlay, Sept. 28, 2007

FAsTEST THREE CONSECUTIVE

GoALs, SAME TEAM
:16—Rollins (Jeri Ostuw, Lindsay Giblin two

goals) vs. Briar Cliff, Aug. 25, 2006
FasTeEST CoNsEcCUTIVE GOALS,

OprPosING TEAMS
:07—Newberry (Brook Tumblin), then Clayton

St. (Olaitan Yusuf), Sept. 1, 2007
ConNsecuTIVE GAaMES WITH AT

Least ONE GoAL

21—Missy Gregg, Christian Bros., Sept. 7,
2001, to Oct. 30, 2001

CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT

MINUTES

1,333:20—Jamie Gillis, UMass Lowell, Sept. 9,
2009, to Oct. 24, 2009

Individual Records



INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

SINGLE-GAME RECORDS

OFFENSE

PoinTs

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent

18 Jenna Cutts, Nyack vs. Medgar Evers

16 Erica Maine, Wheeling Jesuit vs. Ohio Valley

16 Liz Jallo, Carson-Newman vs. Converse

16 Betsy Morgan, Winona St. vs. Bemidiji St.

14 Jelisa Guy, Mont. St. Billings vs. Tex. A&M Int'l

14 Heloisa de Oliveira, Lincoln Memorial vs. North Greenville

14 Lindsey Natwick, Bemidji St. vs. Wis.-Superior

14 Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. vs. Millsaps

14 Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. vs. Ouachita Baptist

14 Emily Brueggemann, Tex. A&M-Commerce vs.

Southwestern Okla.

14 Jocelyn Savastrano, St. Anselm vs. New England Col.

13 Kami Kapaku, Montevallo vs. Ga. Southwestern

13 Kara Blacker, Wheeling Jesuit vs. Ohio Valley

13 Ashley Fortune, Francis Marion vs. Belmont Abbey

13 Tracy Foraker, LIU Post vs. Mercy

13 Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce vs. Stonehill

13 Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. vs. North Ala.

13 Rebecca Witters, Minn.-Morris vs. Minn.-Crookston

13 Gretchen Dever, Lincoln Memorial vs. Campbellsville

13 Natalie Daniel, Lenoir-Rhyne vs. Montreat

GoaALs

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent

8 Jenna Cutts, Nyack vs. Medgar Evers

7 Erica Maine, Wheeling Jesuit vs. Ohio Valley

7 Jocelyn Savastrano, St. Anselm vs. New England Col.

7 Liz Jallo, Carson-Newman vs. Converse

7 Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. vs. Millsaps

6 Kami Kapaku, Montevallo vs. Ga. Southwestern

6 Diana Cotilletta, NYIT vs. Chestnut Hill

6 Kara Blacker, Wheeling Jesuit vs. Ohio Valley

6  Ashley Fortune, Francis Marion vs. Belmont Abbey

6 Heloisa de Oliveira, Lincoln Memorial vs. North Greenville

6 Lindsey Natwick, Bemidji St. vs. Wis.-Superior

6 Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. vs. Ouachita Baptist

6 Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. vs. North Ala.

6 Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. vs. UT Martin

6 Emily Brueggemann, Tex. A&M-Commerce vs.
Southwestern Okla.

6 Rachel Barron, Tusculum vs. Lee

6 Melissa Covington, Carson-Newman vs. Anderson (SC)

6 Ali Culpepper, St. Edward's vs. Texas Lutheran

6 Betsy Morgan, Winona St. vs. Bemidiji St.

6 Ashley Green, Francis Marion vs. Anderson (SC)

6 Natalie Daniel, Lenoir-Rhyne vs. Montreat

6 Camie Bechtold, Quincy vs. Drury

AssISTsS

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent

6 Ashley Spahn, Tiffin vs. Shawnee St.

6 Kerry Limardo, Molloy vs. Concordia (NY)

Date

Sept. 11, 2004
Oct. 21, 2004
Sept. 19, 2002
Oct. 22, 1997
Sept. 16, 2006
Aug. 26, 2004
Oct. 1, 2002
Aug. 30, 2002
Oct. 26, 2001
Oct. 28, 2000

Sept. 1, 2000
Sept. 24, 2008
Oct. 21, 2004
Sept. 29, 2004
Sept. 25, 2004
Sept. 24, 2003
Oct. 17, 2001
Oct. 14, 2001
Sept. 9, 2000
Sept. 6, 1995

Date

Sept. 11, 2004
Oct. 21, 2004
Sept. 1, 2004
Sept. 19, 2002
Aug. 30, 2002
Sept. 24, 2008
Sept. 8, 2007
Oct. 21, 2004
Sept. 29, 2004
Aug. 26, 2004
Oct. 1, 2002
Oct. 26, 2001
Oct. 17, 2001
Sept. 7, 2001
Oct. 28, 2000

Sept. 27, 2000
Sept. 12, 2000
Sept. 19, 1998
Oct. 22, 1997

Sept. 13, 1997
Sept. 6, 1995

Sept. 10, 1994

Date

Oct. 9, 2004
Sept. 29, 1997

z
°
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Player, Team vs. Opponent
Amie Johnson, Lenoir-Rhyne vs. Montreat

Kaycie Hutchins, Central Wash. vs. Northwest Nazarene

Nikki Brown, North Ala. vs. Limestone

Stacey Balaam, Montevallo vs. Ga. Southwestern
Kaitlin Gavaghan, Holy Family vs. Chestnut Hill
Kiely Bladow, Minn.-Crookston vs. Presentation
Abby Jones, Ala.-Huntsville vs. Brescia

Erin de Wolfe, Tex. A&M-Commerce vs. East Central
Heidi Philip, Mount Olive vs. Converse

Cheryl Meany, Queens (NY) vs. Mercy

Catherine Clarke, Kennesaw St. vs. Spelman

Anna Rask, Christian Bros. vs. Ouachita Baptist
Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros. vs. Freed-Hardeman
Stacey Jacobs, Winona St. vs. Minn.-Crookston
Rebecca Witters, Minn.-Morris vs. Minn.-Crookston
Darlene Dippel, Southern Ind. vs. Oakland City
Laurie Lamoureux, Merrimack vs. Minn.-Morris

Tara Vokes, LIU Post vs. NJIT.

Christina Heck, Angelo St. vs. Southwestern Okla.
Anita Rapp, Oakland vs. Saginaw Valley

Jessica Nelson, Minn. Duluth vs. Bemidji St.
Paulina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce vs. UMass Lowell
Jessica Bowar, North Dakota St. vs. Bemidji St.
Anna Wallin, Southern N.H. vs. Assumption

Deanna Wallace, SIUE vs. Missouri S&T

Date

Sept. 6, 1995
Sept. 2, 2009
Aug. 30, 2009
Sept. 24, 2008
Oct. 23, 2007
Sept. 2, 2007
Oct. 22, 2006
Oct. 9, 2005
Sept. 5, 2004
Sept. 13, 2003
Sept. 21, 2002
Oct. 26, 2001
Oct. 23, 2001
Oct. 21, 2001
Oct. 14, 2001
Sept. 28, 2001
Sept. 1, 2001
Oct. 23, 1999
Oct. 25, 1998
Oct. 25, 1997
Oct. 19, 1997
Oct. 12, 1996
Sept. 8, 1996
Sept. 21, 1995
Oct. 12, 1987

DEFENSE

GOALIE SAVES

No.

46
38
38

Player, Team vs. Opponent

Andrea Kooba, Christian Bros. vs. Bellarmine

Lisa Dingley, Ohio Valley vs. Shepherd

Lisa Stebbins, Saint Michael's vs. Keene St.
Antonette Mazzella, Concord vs. West Va. Wesleyan
Vanna Lucke, Ga. Southwestern vs. Tampa

Niki Dalka, Bemidji St. vs. Winona St.

Kim Matus, Le Moyne vs. Stonehill

Amanda Musarra, Felician vs. Merrimack

Ellen Husarik, Lincoln Memorial vs. Carson-Newman
Audrye Mason, Ohio Valley vs. West Va. Wesleyan
Lisa Dingley, Ohio Valley vs. Concord

Sue Plante, Merrimack vs. Keene St.

Crystal McDonald, Saint Rose vs. Southern N.H.
Molly Baker, Pace vs. Dominican (NY)

Mary Rechichar, Columbia Union vs. Holy Family
Mary Okulski, Queens (NY) vs. Philadelphia U.
Heather Powelson, California (PA) vs. Lock Haven
Krystiane Brunner, Northern Mich. vs. Minn. Duluth
Noelle Lancaster, Bemidiji St. vs. Mary

Candy Cotkin, Colorado St.-Pueblo vs. Colo. Christian
Sue Plante, Merrimack vs. Keene St.

Kate Murphy, Merrimack vs. Keene St.

Date

Sept. 15, 1996
Oct. 19, 2002
Sept. 15, 1985
Oct. 31, 1999
Sept. 7, 2013
Oct. 28, 2001
Oct. 4, 1998
Aug. 28, 2004
Sept. 22, 1994
Oct. 16, 2007
Oct. 1, 2002
Oct. 11, 1996
Oct. 16, 1993
Sept. 20, 1998
Oct. 19, 2000
Oct. 7, 2000
Oct. 4, 1998
Sept. 13, 1998
Sept. 10, 1997
Oct. 4, 1994
Oct. 10, 1987
Oct. 12, 1985

Individual Leaders



SEASON RECORDS

OFFENSE

PoinTs PER GAME
Player, Team

Missy Gregg, Christian Bros.
Renee Vinnedge, Queens (NC)
Missy Gregg, Christian Bros.
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H.
Paulina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H.
Annette Laursen, Concord
Paulina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce
Theresa Roach, Mercyhurst
Ashley Pyle, Westminster (PA)
Nathalie Geeris, Franklin Pierce
Nkiru Okosieme, Clayton St.
Veronica Sansom, Mercyhurst
Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros.
Minna Mustonen, Franklin Pierce
Ewa Bergsten, Franklin Pierce
Carrie Plute, Wheeling Jesuit
Paulina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce
Natalie Daniel, Lenoir-Rhyne
Kristy Ritchie, Ashland

PoinTs
Player, Team

Missy Gregg, Christian Bros.
Missy Gregg, Christian Bros.
Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H.
Renee Vinnedge, Queens (NC)
Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St.
Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce
Paulina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce
Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros.
Sally Holmes, Central Okla.
Minna Mustonen, Franklin Pierce
Ewa Bergsten, Franklin Pierce
Annette Laursen, Concord
Shakira Duncan, West Florida
Chloe Roberts, North Ala.

Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn

Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce
Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros.
Joanna DaSilva, Wheeling Jesuit
Nathalie Geeris, Franklin Pierce
Carrie Plute, Wheeling Jesuit

GoaLs PeEr GAME
Player, Team

Missy Gregg, Christian Bros.
Renee Vinnedge, Queens (NC)
Missy Gregg, Christian Bros.
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H.
Paulina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H.
Nkiru Okosieme, Clayton St.
Annette Laursen, Concord
Olaitan Yusuf, Clayton St.
Natalie Daniel, Lenoir-Rhyne
Theresa Roach, Mercyhurst

Year

2001
1998
2002
1984
1998
1983
2002
1997
1997
1998
1994
2001
1988
2001
1999
1992
1992
1996
1995
2001

Year

2001
2002
1998
1984
1998
2007
2003
1997
2001
2000
1999
1992
2002
2009
2009
1997
2004
2002
2000
1994
1992

Year

2001
1998
2002
1984
1998
1983
2001
2002
2004
1995
1997

22
16
25
20
21

156

92
131
104
105

Games Pts PPG

7.09
5.75
5.24
5.2
5
46
421
4.2
4.06
4.06
4.05
4
3.88
3.86
3.86
3.86
385
3.84
3.84
383

GPG

3.32
2.56
248
2.25
2.05
1.87
1.83
179
1.75
1.74
171

Player, Team

Veeronica Sansom, Mercyhurst
Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce
Brooke Hopkins, Incarnate Word
Ashley Pyle, Westminster (PA)
Shoko Mikami, Christian Bros.
Carrie Plute, Wheeling Jesuit
Sheila Kelly, Molloy

Kim Brown, Central Okla.

Minna Mustonen, Franklin Pierce

GoaALs
Player, Team

Missy Gregg, Christian Bros.
Missy Gregg, Christian Bros.
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H.
Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce
Renee Vinnedge, Queens (NC)
Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St.
Joanna DaSilva, Wheeling Jesuit
Olaitan Yusuf, Clayton St.

Sally Holmes, Central Okla.
Brooke Hopkins, Incarnate Word
Annette Laursen, Concord

Kim Brown, Central Okla.

Minna Mustonen, Franklin Pierce
Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce
Shakira Duncan, West Florida
Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St.
Shoko Mikami, Christian Bros.
Nkiru Okosieme, Clayton St.
Rachel Barron, Tusculum

Natalie Daniel, Lenoir-Rhyne
Carrie Plute, Wheeling Jesuit

AssisTs PER GAME
Player, Team

Anna Rask, Christian Bros.
Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros.
Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros.
Nathalie Geeris, Franklin Pierce
Lotta Thunberg, Southern N.H.
Angela Verdoes, Franklin Pierce
Kim Corbin, St. Cloud St.
Jennifer Lee, Upper lowa

Lorrie Jones, Wis.-Parkside
Vanessa Consiglio, Ursuline
Tricia Ruark, Northern Ky.
Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn
Annette Wagner, Denver

Sarah Herrick, Wayne St. (NE)
Melissa Edwards, Merrimack
Lisa Trombetta, Shippensburg
Ewa Bergsten, Franklin Pierce
Elizabeth Spencer, Barton

Kyla Heimburger, Shepherd

Jessica Rodgers, North Dakota St.

Kelly Ann Hinchcliffe, Wingate

AssIsTs
Player, Team

Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros.
Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros.
Anna Rask, Christian Bros.
Angela Verdoes, Franklin Pierce
Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce

Year

1988
1997
1998
1998
2003
1992
1997
2001
1999

Year

2001
2002
1984
1998
1998
2007
2000
2004
2000
1998
2002
2001
1999
1997
2009
2006
2003
2001
2000
1995
1992

Year

2001
2001
2002
1994
1997
1999
2000
2005
2000
2014
2001
2000
1989
2000
2000
1997
1993
2002
2003
2003
2000

Year

2002
2001
2001
1999
2003

Games Goals
17 29
20 34
21 35
18 30
20 33
20 33
17 28
21 34
21 34
Games

22
25
20
21
16
23
23
20
24
21
19
21
21
20
23
22
20
18
22
19
20

Games Assists

18
21

26

GPG
171

1.67
167
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.62
1.62

APG
1.44
138
135

0.94
0.94

Assists

Individual Leaders



Player, Team Year Games Assists Player, Team Year Games Saves

Nathalie Geeris, Franklin Pierce 1994 19 23 Lisa Audi, Le Moyne 1989 16 235
Tricia Ruark, Northern Ky. 2001 22 22 Jennifer Kay, Saint Michael's 1992 19 233
Lotta Thunberg, Southern N.H. 1997 19 22 Robin Lyness, Saint Michael's 1995 15 230
Shanea Gordon, West Florida 2009 23 21 Amy Althoff, Morningside 2000 20 228
Sarah Herrick, Wayne St. (NE) 2000 22 21
Kylee Hanavan, Metro St. 2006 25 20 SAVE PERCENTAGE
jggﬂggrlMZﬁ’inl,J?\lp;r:r:SmaKy. gggi %?1 38 Player, Team Year Games Saves GA Pct.
Kim Corbin, St. Cloud St. 2000 18 20 Lauren Duncan, West Va. Wesleyan 2013 13 45 2 0957
Lorrie Jones, Wis.-Parkside 2000 19 20 Susan Cowan, Saint Rose 2009 17 43 2 0956
Melissa Edwards, Merrimack 2000 21 20 Julia Hansson, Bridgeport 2011 18 106 5 0955
Tricia Ruark, Northern Ky. 2000 25 20  KnslyKoiscnezky NoreDame (OH) 2013 17 57 30950
Vanessa Consiglio, Ursuline 2014 19 19 ~ Amanda Diehm, Winona St. 2007 21 67 4 0944
Chelsea Palmer, West Florida 2012 o5 19 Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St. 2010 25 76 5 0938
April Jacobs, Mount Olive 2006 22 19 Abbey Miller, Grand Valley St. 2013 25 59 4 0937
Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce 1998 21 19 Becca Maloney, Metro St 2008 24 115 9 097
Annette Wagner, Denver 1989 19 19 Deanna Esposito, Saint Rose 2010 25 61 5 0924
Lyndsie Bernardini, West Chester 2009 22 60 5 0923
JayIn Yates, Colorado Mines 2014 24 82 7 0921
Brandi Bartley, Central Okla. 2011 18 69 6 0920
DEFENSE Britney Bennett, UNC Pembroke 2010 21 112 10 0918
Jennifer Hull, Seattle Pacific 2003 21 65 6 0915
SAvEs PER GAME Kristina Nasturzio, Grand Valey St~ 2008~ 23 52 5 0912
Player, Team Year Games Saves Avg. Aline Lopes, Southwest Baptist 2006 13 62 6 0912
o O . Jen McCormick, Slippery Rock 2005 21 123 12 0911
g;ﬁd?/"g?ﬁ/i}]ogg gﬁzgiy iggi 12 ‘2%‘11 gg?g Kaney Tyler, Mo. Southem St. 2005 18 112 11 091
St -Pueblo ' Megan Herring, Dominican (CA) 2012 16 11 11 0910
Erin Smith, Salem Int! 2008 7 140 20 Sargantha; OSL\;)emaker, Notre 2014 19 70 7 0909
. ame
Shelly Rensio, SouthwestMinn. 1996 1222 16T i Torgerson, Bemidi St 2006 2 100 19 0909
Sally Hilger, IPFW 1999 16 281 17.56
Ginny Mingle, South Dakota 1999 12 205 1708  GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
Molly Baker, Pace 1998 7 115 16.43 Player, Team Year GA Min. GAA
Tracy Powers, Bryant _ 1993 15 243 16.2 Hilary Smart, West Chester 2005 2 1,251 0.144
Hea%r Powelson, California 1998 16 248 155 Abbey Miller, Grand Valley St. 2013 4 2159 0167
. - Kristy Kolschetzky, Notre Dame (OH) 2013 3 1,530 0.176
gz%iri]: el_;::(gegg r’SBa?rT I&Jilcﬁ;ers iggg E égg ﬁgg Jeanette Smith, Franklin Pierce 1994 3 1,505 0.179
Kate Murphy, 'Merrimack 1985 19 291 15:32 Cariyn Horn_]illa, Barry 1989 8 1471 0.184
Amanda Schillinger, Southwest 1997 16 242 1513  [SSSUESEE gues 9 Al (DAl
WSt Deana Eépoio St Ro S
: . eanna Esposito, Saint Rose ] !
AN - B SR B QR B v
Jennifer Kay, ’Saint Michael’s 1993 19 274 14.42 Knstl.na Nasturno, Qrand Valley St. 2008 5 1,967 0.229
Lisa Stebbins, Saint Michael's 1985 12 173 14.42 Jessica Gerski, S(:unt Rose 2013 5 1,859 0.242
Niki Dalka, Bemidji St. 2001 17 242 14.24 Cassie Glodowski, Wls.-Pa_rkS|de 2008 5 1,852 0.243
Heather Quinn, Saint Michael's 1986 7 98 14 Courtney Jones, WGSt Flor!da 2008 6 2,206 0.245
Leslie Sawyer, Missouri S&T 1991 15 206 1373 Malory Geurs, Wis-Parkside 2014 6 208 D26
Jeanette Smith, Franklin Pierce 1995 4 1,350 0.267
Julia Hansson, Bridgeport 2011 5 1,660 0.271
GoAaLIE SAvES Jayln Yates, Colorado Mines 2014 7 2,289 0.275
Player, Team Year Games Saves Ashley Magruda, California (PA) 2013 4 1261 0285
Lisa Dingley, Ohio Valley 2002 16 414 Jessica Marek, Kennesaw St. 2002 5 1,567 0.287
Candy Cotkin, Colorado St.-Pueblo 1994 14 201 Lara Johnson, Presbyterian 1999 5 1511 0298
Christine Pevevich, Stonehill 1986 291

Kate Murphy, Merrimack 1985 19 291
Sally Hilger, IPFW 1999 16 281 MISCELLANEOUS
1994 19 277

Robin Lyness, Saint Michael's

Jennifer Kay, Saint Michael's 1993 19 274 SoLo SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE

Katie Riba, Minn.-Morris 1999 19 253 Min 10 Sh

Sue Plante, Merrimack 1986 20 250 (Min, utouts)

Heather Powelson, California (PA) 1998 16 248 Player, Team Year Games Shutouts Pct.
Sue Plante, Merrimack 1987 21 248 Mandy Allen, Metro St. 2003 23 17 0739
Tracy Powers, Bryant , 1993 15 243 \ichelle Dilingham, Rollins 2011 19 14 0737
Amanda Schillinger, Southwest Minn. St 1997 16 242 Courtney Jones, West Florida 2007 19 14 0.737
Jennifer Harvell, Chowan 2012 18 238 Emily Huyck, Truman 1999 19 14 0.737
Niki Dalka, Bemicji St. 2001 17 236 jeanette Smith, Frankiin Pierce 1994 19 14 0737
Kelly Bourck, Charleston (WV) 2001 18 235 samantha Tabak, American Int! 2013 22 16 0727

Individual Leaders 5



Player, Team

Julia Hansson, Bridgeport

Chris Pezzulo, Cal St. Dom. Hills
Jayln Yates, Colorado Mines
Carilyn Hormilla, Barry

Nikki Kalavitis, Lynn

Jamie Arthurs, Western Wash.
Carrie Payne, Central Mo.
Heather Hartman, Bloomsburg
Caulli Chiscon, North Florida
Emily Huyck, Truman

Mandy Harland, West Florida
Andrea Colarudtolo, Mercyhurst
Mallory Geurts, Wis.-Parkside
Lyndsie Bernardini, West Chester
Lauren Davis, Truman

GOALIE SHUTOUTS
Player, Team

JayIn Yates, Colorado Mines
Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St.
Courtney Jones, West Florida
Mandy Allen, Metro St.
Samantha Tabak, American Intl
Kerry Edwards, Dallas Baptist
Abbey Miller, Grand Valley St.
Lauren Piening, Northern Ky.
Mallory Geurts, Wis.-Parkside
Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St.
Lyndsie Bernardini, West Chester
Kristina Nasturzio, Grand Valley St.
Becca Maloney, Metro St.

Lauren Davis, Truman

Chris Pezzulo, Cal St. Dom. Hills
Jodi Chapie, Quincy

Michelle Dillingham, Rollins
Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St.
Jamie Gillis, UMass Lowell
Courtney Jones, West Florida
Shannon Aitken, Tampa

Andrea Fasano, Adelphi
Johanna Fischer, Barry

Emily Huyck, Truman

Emily Huyck, Truman

Nikki Kalavitis, Lynn

Nikki Kalavitis, Lynn

Claudia Heim, West Va. Wesleyan
Jeanette Smith, Franklin Pierce
Melissa Robles, Franklin Pierce

Year

2011
1989
2014
1989
1998
2012
1998
2001
2000
2000
1998
1991
2014
2009
2004

Games Shutouts

Year

2014
2010
2008
2003
2013
2013
2013
1999
2014
2012
2009
2008
2008
2004
1999
2013
2011
2011
2009
2007
2007
2003
2002
2001
1999
1998
1997
1997
1994
1992

CAREER RECORDS

OFFENSE

PoinTs PER GAME
(Minimum 100 Points)

Player, Team

Missy Gregg, Christian Bros.
Paulina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce
Renee Vinnedge, Queens (NC)
Shakira Duncan, West Florida
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H.
Nathalie Geeris, Franklin Pierce
Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce

Years

2001-02
1995-98
1997-98
2009-10
1983-86
1993-95
2003-05

48
78
35
34
71

68

Pts.

287
309
138
132
263
190
222

Pct.

0.722
0.714
0.708
0.706

0.696
0.688
0.684
0.684
0.684
0.684
0.684
0.682
0.682
0.682

PPG

5.98
3.96
3.94
3.88

3.28
3.26

Player, Team

Ashley Pyle, Westminster (PA)
Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros.
Kristy Ritchie, Ashland

Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn

Brooke Hopkins, Incarnate Word
Minna Mustonen, Franklin Pierce
Sally Holmes, Central Okla.
Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St.
Natalie Daniel, Lenoir-Rhyne
Jocelyn Savastano, St. Anselm
Veronica Sansom, Mercyhurst
Sheila Kelly, Molloy

Chloe Roberts, North Ala.

Carrie Plute, Wheeling Jesuit
Kylee Hanavan, Metro St.
Shaneka Gordon, West Florida
Olaitan Yusuf, Clayton St.

Diana Trzaska, Philadelphia U.

PoinTs
Player, Team

Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce
Missy Gregg, Christian Bros.

Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St.

Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H.
Kristy Ritchie, Ashland

Brooke Hopkins, Incarnate Word
Chloe Roberts, North Ala.

Carrie Plute, Wheeling Jesuit
Kristin Burton, Armstrong

Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce
Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn

Amber Dusosky, Minn. St. Mankato
Kim Brown, Central Okla.

Kylee Hanavan, Metro St.
Veronica Sansom, Mercyhurst
Heloisa de Oliveira, Lincoln Memorial
Carmelina Puopolo, Saint Rose
Emelie Karlsson, Barry

Ashley Pyle, Westminster (PA)
Nancy Reyes, Lewis

Diana Trzaska, Philadelphia U.
Sarah Herrick, Wayne St. (NE)
Jocelyn Savastano, St. Anselm
Heather Swabowicz, Southern N.H.
Nathalie Geeris, Franklin Pierce

GoaLs PeEr GAME
(Minimum 40 Goals)

Player, Team

Missy Gregg, Christian Bros.
Renee Vinnedge, Queens (NC)
Shakira Duncan, West Florida
Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H.
Kristy Ritchie, Ashland

Veronica Sansom, Mercyhurst
Ashley Pyle, Westminster (PA)
Sally Holmes, Central Okla.
Sheila Kelly, Molloy

Brooke Hopkins, Incarnate Word
Natalie Daniel, Lenoir-Rhyne
Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St.
Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce
Jocelyn Savastano, St. Anselm
Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn

Years

2001-02
1997-98
2009-10
1995-98
1983-86
1998-01
1988-91
1998-01
1999-00
1994-97
1998-01
1993-95
2005-08
2003-05
2002-05
1997-00

Years

1998-01
2001-02
1998-01
1997-00
1998-01
1997-00
1999-00
2005-08
1993-95
2003-06
1988-91
1994-97
2009-12
1992-95
2004-06
2006-09
2004-07
1992-95

Years

1995-98
2001-02
2005-08
1983-86
1998-01
1998-01
2009-12
1992-95
2006-09
2003-05
1997-00
2000-03
1999-02
2004-06
1988-91
2004-07
2010-14
2002-05
1998-01
1994-97
1992-95
1998-01
2003-06
1993-96
1993-95

Pts.

199
158
241
220
238
171
129
269
167
193
205
178
237
230
205
128
185
196

PPG

3.26
3.22
321
319
3.09
3.05

2.99
2.98
2.97
2.93
2.92
2.86
2.74
2.73
2.72
2.72
2.65

Pts.

309
287
269
263
241
238
237
230
226
222
220
211
209
205
205
201
199
199
199
199
196
195
193
190
190

Individual Leaders



Player, Team Years Gm G GPG  Player, Team Years Games A APG
Minna Mustonen, Franklin Pierce 1997-00 56 70 1.25  Erin de Wolfe, Tex. 2002-05 82 51 0.62
Olaitan Yusuf, Clayton St. 2004-07 68 83 1.22 A&M-Commerce
Karah Smith, Eckerd 1997-99 48 58 121  Casey Smith, North Georgia 2007-10 71 44 0.62
Cole Dant, Davis & Elkins 2007-10 53 64 1.21  Betsy Morgan, Winona St. 1996-99 71 44 0.62
Nathalie Geeris, Franklin Pierce 1993-95 58 67 1.16
Amber Dusosky, Minn. St. 2000-03 82 93 113  AssIsTS
Mankato )
Carrie Plute, Wheeling Jesuit 1992-95 84 5 113 laver Team o vears Games Assists
Chloe Roberts, North Ala, 2009-12 83 93 112  Paulina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce 1995-98 78 65
Kristin Burton, Armstrong 2006-09 86 95 11 Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros. 2001-02 47 64
’ Melissa Edwards, Merrimack 1998-01 82 57
GoALS Nathalie Geeris, Franklin Pierce 1993-95 58 56
Erin Hogan, California (PA) 2011-14 88 53
Player, Team Years Games Goals  Carmelina Puopolo, Saint Rose 2010-14 103 53
Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. 2001-02 43 135  Samantha Robinson, Tampa 2003-06 80 58
Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce 1995-98 78 122 Marie Kolbert, Lynn 1996-99 78 52
Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St. 2005-08 90 114 Nikki Brown, North Ala. 2009-12 83 51
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H. 1983-86 71 107  Chloe Roberts, North Ala. 2009-12 83 51
Kristy Ritchie, Ashland 1998-01 75 102  Erin de Wolfe, Tex. 2002-05 82 51
Brooke Hopkins, Incarnate Word 1998-01 77 98 A&M-Commerce
Kristin Burton, Armstrong 2006-09 86 95  Sarah Herrick, Wayne St. (NE) 1998-01 74 51
Carrie Plute, Wheeling Jesuit 1992-95 84 95  Nancy Reyes, Lewis 1994-97 76 51
Veronica Sansom, Mercyhurst 1988-91 70 95  Stacey Balaam, Montevallo 2005-08 71 50
Chloe Roberts, North Ala. 2009-12 83 93  Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce 2003-05 68 50
Amber Dusosky, Minn. St. Mankato 2000-03 82 93  Jen Miller, Franklin Pierce 1993-96 56 50
Kim Brown, Central Okla. 1999-02 87 91  April Jacobs, Mount Olive 2004-07 76 49
Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn 1997-00 69 87  Emelie Karlsson, Barry 2002-05 76 49
Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce 2003-05 68 86  Jenny Petronis, Franklin Pierce 1998-01 88 49
Olaitan Yusuf, Clayton St. 2004-07 68 83  Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H. 1983-86 71 49
Jocelyn Savastano, St. Anselm 2003-06 65 82  Ashley Porter, Seattle 2004-07 84 48
Crystal Lindsay, New Haven 2003-06 76 82  Jeorgia McGinty, Central Okla. 1998-01 82 48
Diana Trzaska, Philadelphia U. 1992-95 74 81  Shannon Becker, Wis.-Parkside 2008-11 79 47
Begum Malali, Wilmington (DE) 2004-07 80 80  Heather Ormen, Lock Haven 1994-97 72 47
Kylee Hanavan, Metro St. 2004-06 75 80  Carmelina Puopolo, Saint Rose 2010-13 76 46
Ashley Pyle, Westminster (PA) 1998-01 61 80  Kelly Adams, Wingate 2008-11 75 46
Theresa Roach, Mercyhurst 1996-99 75 79 Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn 1997-00 69 46
Sheila Kelly, Molloy 1994-97 61 79  Carrie Marino, Mo.-St. Louis 1995-97, 99 83 46
Heather Swabowicz, Southern N.H. 1993-96 73 79
Heloisa de Oliveira, Lincoln 2004-07 76 78
Memorial DEFENSE
A_SS_'STS PER _GAME Saves Per GAME
(Minimum 25 Assists) (Minimun 300 Saves)
Player, Team_ o vears  Games A APG Player, Team Years Games Saves Avg.
Margaret Saurin, Chnsﬁ@n Bros. 2001-02 47 64 1.36 Lisa Dingley, Ohio Valley 2002-04 31 626 20.19
Stacy-Jo Fletcher, Christian Bros. 2003-04 36 27 133
: . - Heather Ross, UMass Lowell 1995-98 72 1,022 14.19
Nathalie Geeris, Franklin Pierce 1993-95 58 56 0.97 ; Co ,
; o Robin Lyness, Saint Michael's ~ 1992-95 39 524 13.44
Jen Miller, Franklin Pierce 1993-96 56 50 0.89 . g

- - o Niki Dalka, Bemidiji St. 2000-02 48 585 12.19

Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce 1995-98 78 65 0.83 - = .
Jennifer Kay, Saint Michael's 1990-93 73 874 11.97
Lotta Thunberg, Southern N.H. 1995-97 57 45 0.79 .
3 Candy Cotiin, Colorado St-Pueblo ~~ 1994-96 50 589 11.78
Chelsea Palmer, West Florida 2012-13 47 85 0.74 . . .
: 3 of Leslie Sawyer, Missouri S&T 1990-91 32 358 11.19
Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce 2003-05 68 50 0.74
Amanda Barrow, Anderson (SC) ~ 1997-00 69 748 10.84
Stacey Balaam, Montevallo 2005-08 71 50 0.7 .

; : Sue Plante, Merrimack 1986-89 84 905 10.77

Melissa Edwards, Merrimack 1998-01 82 57 0.7 A : ,
I Karrine Riggins, Millersville 2004-07 36 364 1011
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H. 1983-86 71 49 0.69 A . ”
. Heidi Lininger, Millersville 1997-00 54 545 10.09
Sarah Herrick, Wayne St. (NE) 1998-01 74 51 0.69 . > .
. Marissa Minor, Chaminade 2007-10 65 656 10.09
Shaneka Gordon, West Florida 2006-09 47 32 0.68 : o )
. Trish Hannan, Saint Michael's ~ 1986-89 57 568 9.96
Nancy Reyes, Lewis 199497 76 S 067 jocsica Joly, Adams St 2002-04 4 382 9.32
Anna Thorsdottir, Christian Bros. 1999-01 60 40 0.67 sica JOlly, / - ’
 NFrerller Katie Riba, Minn.-Morris 1997-00 55 511 9.29
Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn 1997-00 69 46 0.67 ;

3 Susan Blanchard, Erskine 1993-96 63 580 9.21
Marie Kolbert, Lynn 1996-99 I 52 067 o Vorrs, Coker 2011-14 59 543 920
Samantha Robinson, Tampa 2003-06 80 53 0.66 Laura Saus’sol Clarion 2011-14 67 616 9' 19
Heather Ormen, Lock Haven 1994-97 72 47 0.65 . ! ) :

i . Kristy Brown, Chowan 2007-10 65 591 9.09
April Jacobs, Mount Olive 2004-07 76 49 0.64

. Laura Kenady, St. Cloud St. 1999-01 51 459 9
Emelie Karlsson, Barry 2002-05 76 49 0.64 B

Ashley Pyle, Westminster (PA) 1998-01 61 39 064 Kristin Roy, St Anselm 1985-88 o7 301 8.79

' ' Mary Jo Hall, Tex. A&M Int'l 2006-09 36 314 8.72

Individual Leaders 7



Player, Team Years Games Saves Avg. - T v GA Pl Mind. GAA
Kathryn Jamvold, Fort Lewis ~ 1994-97 49 424 ges = oyenhream ears aye
Casey Shearing, Indiana (PA) ~ 1998-99 36 310 8.61 Mokl/lyah"fafgughv Minn. St. 2011-14 45 7391 0548
Amanda Musarts, Felcin 200105, % >1 849 Abbigale Wid, Wis.-Parkside 200205 42 6838 0552
Troi Jorgensen, St. Edward’s 2007-10 25 3989 0564
Michelle Dillingham, Rollins 2008-11 42 6621 0571
SAVES
Player, Team Years Games Saves G M P
Heather Ross, UMass Lowell 1995-98 72 1022 JOALKEEPER IVIINUTES FLAYED ,
Sue Plante, Merrimack 1986-89 84 905  Player, Team Years Minutes.
Jennifer Kay, Saint Michael's 1990-93 73 874  Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St. 2009-12 9,001:58
Amanda Barrow, Anderson (SC) 1997-00 69 748  Alyssa Congdon, Cal St. Dom. Hills 2007-10 8,089:29
Marissa Minor, Chaminade 2007-10 65 656  Kerry Edwards, Dallas Baptist 2011-14 7,947:03
Lisa Dingley, Ohio Valley 2002-04 31 626  Briana Schulze, Colorado Mines 2007-10 7,919:57
Laura Saussol, Clarion 2011-14 67 616  Hannah Kohls, Belmont Abbey 2011-14 7,710:25
Kari Torgerson, Bemidji St. 2003-06 76 602  Jessie Sanderson, Drury 2007-10 7,589:33
Christine Pecevich, Stonehill 1984-87 597  Sue Plante, Merrimack 1986-89 7,580:00
Kristy Brown, Chowan 2007-10 65 591  Courtney Jones, West Florida 2006-09 7,490:28
Candy Cotlin, Colorado 1994-96 50 589  Kristina Nasturzio, Grand Valley St. 2005-08 7,449:06

St.-PuebIo_ Sara Hall, Philadelphia U. 2005-08 7.447:16
Lacy Emmerling, Fla. Southern 1999-02 73 587 Lindsay Hammond, Georgian Court 2006-09 7,433:33
Niki Dalka, Bemidiji St. 2000-02 48 585 Amy Price, Omaha 2002-05 7,395:00
Ellen Sattler, LIU Post 1995-98 77 584 Molly McGough, Minn. St. Mankato 2011-14 7,390:51
Susan Blanchard, Erskine 1993-96 63 580  Monica Sanchez, Columbus St. 2005-08 7,356:24
Amanda Musarra, Felician 2004-05, 68 577 Jamie Gillis, UMass Lowell 2006-09 7,342:07

07-08 Brianna Furner, Chico St. 2011-14 7,328:50
Tracey Blanchard, Kutztown 1994-97 69 571 Teresa Fish, Western Wash. 2003-05, 07 7,235:16
Trish Hannan, Saint Michael's 1986-89 57 568 Meredith Yakscoe-Markle, Shippensburg 2002-05 7,164:51
Rachel Lewis, Missouri S&T 1993-96 73 550 Amy Kennedy, Longwood 1997-00 7.157:00
Amanda Merrell Peters, 2004-07 69 549  ggm Whitney, Adelphi 2011-14 7,145:34

Northwest Nazarene Maureen MacConnell, New Haven 2003-06 7,136:00
Lori McGowen, East Central 1997-00 65 547 Olivia Mills, Valdosta St. 2011-14 7,122:19
Heidi Lininger, Millersville 1997-00 54 545 Jodi Chaplé QUlncy 2010-13 7111500
Lizz Morris, Coker 2011-14 59 543 Judith Chime, Clayton St 2002-05 7,100:00
Stephanle Brendel, St. Cloud St. 2002-05 66 531 Meghan Frey Mercyhurst 1998-01 707729
Allison Cox, Colo. Christian 2005-08 67 527 ' T

SHUTOUTS
GoaLs AGAINST AVERAGE
(Minimum 2,500 Minutes) Player, Team Years Games  Shutouts
Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St. 2009-12 101 59
Min. Kerry Edwards, Dallas Baptist 2011-14 89 48
Player, Team Years GA Played  GAA | ayren Piening, Northem Ky. 1998-00, 04 93 46
Jeanette Smith, Franklin Pierce 1992-95 9 3,150 0.257  Kristin Nasturzio, Grand Valley St. 2005-08 89 45
Deanna Esposito, LIU Post/Saint ~ 2007-08/09-10 12 3327 0325  Molly McGough, Minn. St. Mankato 2011-14 84 43

Rose Jodi Chapie, Quincy 2010-13 81 43
Kristina Nasturzio, Grand Valley 2005-08 28 7494 0336  Emily Huyck, Truman 1998-01 69 43

St. ) Jen Kusz, Merrimack 1993-96 87 41
Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St. 2009-12 37 9,002 0.37 *Jayln Yates, Colorado Mines 2012-14 69 40
Lauren Duncan, West Va. 2011-14 22 5,096 0.389 Jamie ArthurS, Western Wash. 2009-12 64 39

Wesleyan . Michelle Dillingham, Rollins 2007-10 73 39
Courtney Jones, West Florida 2006-09 34 7490 0409  annah Kohls. Belmont Abbey 2011-14 86 38
Becca Maloney, Metro St. 2006-09 21 4388 0431 Lauren Davis lTruman 2003-06 78 38
Jesslyn Rahm Kellerman, Seattle 2006-09 19 3840 0445 e plante Merrimack 1986-89 84 38

Pacific )

Jessica Gerski, Saint Rose 2011-13 29 5818 0449 Rachel Zoliner, Metro St. 2005-07 69 3
Mandy Allen, Metro St. 2002-05 65 36
Mandy Allen, Metro St. 2002-05 26 5,200 0.45
Lauren Duncan, West Va. Wesleyan 2011-14 56 35
Carolyn Wellman, Sonoma St. 1990-93 23 4,380 0.473 . .

g X Julia Hansson, Bridgeport 2010-13 67 35
Claire Tilton, St. Edward's 2008-11 24 4561 0474 Paula Jackson, Calfornia (PA) 2009-11 7 34
Emily Huyck, Truman 1998-01 31 5869 0475 Ny

Johanna Fischer, Barry 2000-03 75 34
Rachel Zollner, Metro St. 2005-07 32 5,993 0.481 . .

C . Toni Eve, Quincy 2006-09 73 33
Maddie Dickinson, Seattle Pacific 2007-10 25 4618  0.487 Marissa Wili Tuscul 2011-14 7 31
Jodi Chapie, Quincy 201013 40 7415 0506  qoroonttiATS, USCUL '

X ' ' ’ Teresa Fish, Western Wash. 2003-05, 07 79 31
Kim Yacenda, LIU Post 2004-07 26 4,610 0.508 . .
s Megan McCain, BYU Hawaii 2010-13 66 30
Paula Jackson, California (PA) 2009-11 36 6333 0512 Sam Whitnev. Adelohi 2011-14 79 30
Debbie Wisniowski, Southern 1988-91 38 6663 0513 %, AGEP

N.H. *Active player
Kaitlyn Jackson, Seattle 2004-07 23 4,024 0514
Melissa Robles, Franklin Pierce 1992-95 23 3870 053
Individual Leaders 8



PLavyers WiTH 40 GoaLs AND 40 AssIsTS
(Chronological Order)

Player, Team Goals Assists Points
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H. 107 49 263
Nancy Daly, Merrimack 45 43 133
Ewa Bergsten, Franklin Pierce 63 41 167
Carrie Plute, Wheeling Jesuit 95 40 230
Nathalie Geeris, Franklin Pierce 67 56 190
Kim Hall, Merrimack 50 42 142
Nancy Reyes, Lewis 74 51 199
Janece Friedrich, SIU Edwardsville 69 42 180
Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce 122 65 309
Carrie Marino, Mo.-St. Louis 51 46 148
Betsy Morgan, Winona St. 54 40 148
Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn 87 46 220
Lisa Trombetta, Shippensburg 51 42 144
Sarah Herrick, Wayne St. (NE) 72 51 195
Anna Thorsdottir, Christian Bros. 42 40 124
Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros. 47 64 158
Sara Murray, Truman 59 42 160
Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce 86 50 222
Kylee Hanavan, Metro St. 80 45 205
Heloisa de Oliveira, Lincoln 78 45 201
Memorial
Sarah Powell, Mercyhurst 73 42 188
Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St. 114 41 269
Sarah Romasco, Indiana (PA) 65 40 170
Shannon Becker, Wis.-Parkside 42 47 131
Chloe Roberts, North Ala. 93 51 237
Carmelina Puopolo, Saint Rose 73 53 199

Years

1983-86
1991-94
1992-95
1992-95
1993-95
1994-97
1994-97
1995-98
1995-98
1995-99
1996-99
1997-00
1997-00
1998-01
1999-01
2001-02
2001-04
2003-05
2004-06
2004-07

2005-08
2005-08
2006-09
2008-11
2009-12
2010-14

MISCELLANEOUS

FasTEST GoAL, START oF GAME

Time Player, Team Opponent Date
:07  Jennifer Prior, Saginaw Valley Rochester Sept. 24, 2003
College
:08  Erin de Wolfe, Tex. A&M-Commerce Dallas Baptist Sept. 16, 2003
:10  Sarah Wolfer, Barry Eckerd Oct. 27, 2012
:10  Michelle Rutigliano, LIU Post Queens (NY) Oct. 9, 1999
11 Elena Sfetcu, Chico St. Bakersfield Sept. 2, 2002
11 Katie Katzmark, Lynn Francis Marion Oct. 3, 1998
:13  Lilia D. Valthdrsdattir, Bridgeport Dowling Nov. 12, 2005
:13  Marie Engelhart, Minn. St. Mankato  North Dakota Nov. 6, 1999
:13  Lesley Ashford, Concord Salem Int'l Sept. 1, 1999
:13  Teresa Bateman, Cal St. Dom. Hills  Denver Oct. 31, 1993
:14  Stephanie Keating, Tampa Fla. Southern Sept. 29, 1999
:15 Chelsea Person, Columbus St. Ga. S'western Oct. 9, 2013
:15  Molly Swartzbaugh, Truman Drury Oct. 27, 1997
:16  Natalie Sanders, Missouri S&T St.(Jo)seph’s Oct. 3, 1997
IN
:17  Jen Suelnys, Bridgeport Saint Michael’s Sept. 4, 1999
:17  Jean Dutton, West Florida Montevallo Sept. 17, 1996

FasTeEST CONsEcUTIVE GoALs, SAME TEAM

Time Player, Team Opponent Date

:05  Jeri Ostuw and Lindsay Giblin, Rollins Briar Cliff Aug. 25, 2006

:06  Susie Harris and Laurel Kenerson, Francis Lander  Oct. 4, 2000
Marion

:07  Karen Kosmij and Tracy Schaller, LIU Post NJIT Oct. 23, 1999

:08  Teri Atkinson and Janel Johnson, South Augustana Sept. 22,

Dakota (SD) 2001

09  Casie Poyssick (both), Saint Leo Palm Beach Sept. 30,

Atl. 2003

.09  Pam Sarantakis and Nancy Daly, Merrimack ~ Assumption Oct. 15, 1992

Time Player, Team Opponent Date

11 Carmelina Puopolo and Kristin Carr, Saint NYIT Aug. 30, 2012
Rose

11 Lindsay Giblin (both), Rollins Briar Cliff Aug. 25, 2006

11 Mitzie Dyer and Laura Williams, West Florida Millsaps Sept. 11,

1998

:12  Casie Poyssick and Jennifer O'Connor, Saint ~ Armstrong  Sept. 9, 2005
Leo

:12  Erica Maine and Lindsay Getz, Wheeling Ohio Valley Oct. 21, 2004
Jesuit

:13  Brooke Morgan (both), West Florida Spring Hill - Sept. 6, 1998

.14 Ashley Porter and Jasmine Wilson, Seattle Central ~ Oct. 2, 2004

Wash.

:14  Jessica Pigman and Kristy Weber, Southern Ashland Sept. 21,
Ind. 1996

:15  Erica Maine (both), Wheeling Jesuit Ohio Valley Oct. 21, 2004

:15  Jessica Parker and Brooke Hartman, North ~ Jamestown  Nov. 1, 2003
Dakota St.

:15  Taryn Brody and Tami Neumann, LIU Post NJIT Oct. 23, 1999

:15  Andrea Richmond and Melissa Toungette, Central Ark. Sept. 11,
Harding 1998

FastesT ConseEcuTIVE GoALs, SAME PLAYER

Time Player, Team Opponent Date

:09 Casie Poyssick, Saint Leo Palm Beach Atl.  Sept. 30, 2003

11 Lindsay Giblin, Rollins Briar Cliff Aug. 25, 2006

.13 Brooke Morgan, West Florida Georgia College Sept. 6, 1998

15 Erica Maine, Wheeling Jesuit Ferris St. Oct. 21, 2004

FAasTEST THREE CONSECUTIVE GOALS, SAME

PLAYER

Time Player, Team Opponent Date

1:09  Ashley Elsass, Grand Valley St. Findlay Sept. 28, 2007

2:20  Jelisa Guy, Mont. St. Billings Tex. A&GM Intl  Sept. 16, 2006

2:30  Morgan Mitchell, Armstrong Georgia College Oct. 13, 2012

251  Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St. Ferris St. Oct. 27, 2006

3:30  Kathy Cote, Merrimack Assumption Sept. 20, 2000

FasTesT THREE CoNseEcUTIVE GoALs, SAME TEAM

Time
16

40
54

Fastest ConsecuTtive GoALs,

Time
07
10
11

11
12

113
14
14
115

M5
16

Player, Team

Opponent

Jeri Ostuw, Lindsay Giblin (two goals), Briar Cliff

Rollins

Amanda Lyons, Erica Maine,

Getz, Wheeling Jesuit

Lindsay Ohio Valley

Kristen Noakes, Kendra Zinser, Betsy ~ Ky. Wesleyan

Moore, Northern Ky.

First Goal

Brook Tumblin, Newberry
Elena Benavides, Fort Lewis
Amber Lopez, Cal St. LA,

Kelly Jacobs, Ashland

Elizabeth Franklin, North
Georgia

Kristin Hendricks, Catawba

Amanda Gadomski, Nothern
Mich.

Heather Sakaduski,
Lees-McRae

Chelsea Pearson, Columbus
St.

Meghan Middleton, Bentley
Casey Dixon, Armstrong

Second Goal

Olaitan Yusuf, Clayton St.

Marissa Davis, Regis (CO)

Lisa Mellberg, CSU
Bakersfield

Stacy Barker, Sonoma St.

Shana Neves, Armstrong

Karen Issenmann, Francis
Marion

Maria Manzo, Ashland

Sabina Sapienza, Francis
Marion

Candace Edwards, Young
Harris

Michelle Bohler, Pace

Candace Edwards, Young
Harris

Date
Aug. 25, 2006

Oct. 21, 2004

Sept. 14, 2001

OppPosING  TEAMS

Date

Sept. 1, 2007
Oct. 28, 2012
Oct. 25, 2003

Dec. 4, 1998
Oct. 12, 2005

Sept. 9, 1995
Oct. 9, 2005
Sept. 8, 2001
Oct. 5, 2013

Oct. 24, 1999
Oct. 12, 2013

Individual Leaders



Ti First Goal S d Goal Dat
ime. - mrsthoa - >econdoal ate CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT MINUTES
:16  Brittany Pikur, Indiana (PA)  Katie Powell, California (PA) Sept. 15, 2007
:16  Lone Halvorsen, New Haven Sherry Baylor, Dallas Baptist Oct. 12, 2000 No. Player, Team From To
:18  Ashley Grace, Omaha Lindsey Gerdes, Augustana (SD) Oct. 17, 2003 1,333:20 Jamie Gillis, UMass Lowell Sept. 9, 2009  Oct. 24,
118 Jenna Miller, Lipscomb Jenny Kline, Bellarmine Sept. 10, 2000 _ » 2009
1,237:58 Lyndsie Berardini, West Chester Sept. 16, 2009 Nov. 15,
2009
ConsecuTive Gamves WiTH AT LeasT ONE Goal 1,228:08 Abbey Miller, Grand Valley St. Sept. 6, 2013  Oct. 25,
No. Player, Team From To 2013
21 Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. Sept.7,2001  Oct. 30, 2001 1,192:00 Nikki Kalavitis, Lynn Sept. 18, 1997 Oci'ggg’
15  Carrie Plute, Wheeling Jesuit Sept. 6,1992  Octt. 21, 1992 ) Rk -
g ! ! 1,012:12 M Dicki le Pacif Dec. 4, 2 .24
13 Reneee Vinnedge, Queens (NC) Sept. 19, 1998 Nov. 4, 1998 D addie Dickinson, Seattle Pacific ec. 4, 2008 choogy
13 Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn Sept. 27, 1997 Nov. 15, 1997 1,003:07 Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St. ~ Sept. 30, 2011 Nov. 13,
11 Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St. Sept. 2, 2007  Oct. 14, 2007 2011
il Minna Mustonen, Franklin Pierce Oct. 9, 1999 Nov. 20, 1999 990:00  Jeanette Smith, Franklin Pierce Nov. 13, 1994 Nov. 10,
11 Lindsay Pepler, Stonehill Sept. 4, 1999 Oct. 5, 1999 _ 1995
10 Kayla Mitchell, Colorado Mines Sept. 21, 2008  Oct. 26, 2008 982:46  Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St. ~ Sept. 2, 2012 Oct. 12,
10 Sally Holmes, Central Okla. Oct. 31,1999 Sept. 22, 2000 _ _ 2012
10 Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce ~ Sept. 26, 1998  Oct. 27, 1998 955:21  Emily Huyck, Truman Sept. 17, 2000 OC;'O%%’
10 Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce Sept. 15,1997  Oct. 11, 1997 ) :
9 Becca Mays, Metro St Oct. 24, 2008 Nov. 23, 2008 947:02  Courtney Jones, West Florida Oct. 24, 2008 Degbgé
9 Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St. Aug. 25,2006 Sept. 24, 2006 921:00 Ellen Husarik, Lincoln Memorial ~ Sept. 7, 1997  Nov. 1,
9 Kate Murphy, Regis (CO) Oct. 7, 2005 Nov. 4, 2005 1997
9 Kylee Hanavan, Metro St. Aug. 27,2004  Sept. 24, 2004 916:03  Courtney Jones, West Florida Sept. 28, 2007 Nov. 4,
9 Laurie Lamoureux, Merrimack Oct. 19,2002  Aug. 30, 2003 2007
g Theresa Roach, Mercyhurst Sept. 4,1997  Sept. 28, 1997 899:19  Carolyn Hormilla, Barry 1989 1989
9 Erin Alexander, Lincoln Memorial Sept. 26,1996  Oct. 22, 1996 899:00  Jennifer Simon, Christian Bros. Oct. 12,2001  Nov. 4,
9 Diane Tajak, Lewis Oct. 8,1995  Oct. 29, 1995 _ o , 2001
) Carter Comett, Regis (CO) Oct. 12,2008  Nov. 7, 2008 889:24  Kristina Nasturzio, Grand Valley St. Sept. 10, 2008 Oc;O:(L);,
8 Kristin Burton, Armstrong Sept. 28,2008  Oct. 22, 2008 ) -
8 Sarah Romasco, Indiana (PA) Oct. 4, 2007 Oct. 22, 2007 880:10 Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St.  Oct. 24, 2010 Sezp(tj.li,
8 Shannon Lovejoy, Seattle Pacific Oct. 18,2003 Nov. 15, 2003 879:24  Kristina Nasturzio, Grand Valley St. Sept. 10, 2008 Oct. 17,
8 Amber Dusosky, Minn. St. Mankato ~ Sept. 2,2002  Sept. 22, 2002 2008
8 Justine Woolf, East Stroudsburg Sept. 6,2000  Oct. 4, 2000 871:33  Emily Huyck, Truman Oct. 9,1999  Sept. 2,
8 Kari Pierce, Metro St. Aug. 28,1998  Sept. 20, 1998 2000
8 Heather Selvitelle, Angelo St. Aug. 30,1997  Sept. 27, 1997 868:46  Molly McGough, Minn. St. Mankato Sept. 6, 2012 Oct. 12,
8 Brooke Wright, Presbyterian Sept. 14,1996  Oct. 2, 1996 2012
8 Nancy Reyes, Lewis Sept. 7,1996  Sept. 25, 1996 866:04 Mandy Allen, Metro St. Aug. 30, 2003 0c;.01)03,
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ANNUAL INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Year Player, Team Class Games Asst. Avg.
OFFENSE 2011 Kelly Adams, Wingate st. 20 16 08
2012 Chelsea Palmer, West Florida Jr. 25 19 0.76
PoinTs PErR GAME 2013 Allie Schechner, Oakland City Fr. 13 n 0.85
2014 Vanessa Consiglio, Ursuline Jr. 19 19 1.00
Year Player, Team Cl. G GO A P Avg.
1998 Renee Vinnedge, Queens (NC) Sr. 16 41 10 92 575
1999 Minna Mustonen, Franklin S 21 34 13 81 386 DEFENSE
Pierce
2000 Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn Sr. 14 18 14 50 357
2001 Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. ~ Jr 22 73 10 156 709 OAVES PER GAME
2002 Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. Sr. 25 62 7 131 524 Year Player, Team Cl. G SV Avg.
2003 Shoko Mikami, Christian Bros.  Fr. 20 33 10 76 38 1998 Molly Baker, Pace Sr. 7 115 16.43
2004 Olaitan Yusuf, Clayton St. Fr. 20 35 4 74 37 1999  Sally Hilger, IPFW Fr. 16 281 17.56
2005 Jocelyn Savastano, St. Anselm  Jr. 17 26 8 60 353 2000 Daisy Calderon, NJIT Fr. 14 167 11.93
2006 Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St. So. 22 33 7 73 332 2001 Niki Dalka, Bemidji St. I 17 242 14.24
2007 Katy Tafler, Grand Vallejy St. Jr. 23 36 13 8 37 2002 Lisa Dingley, Ohio Valley So. 16 414 25.88
2008 Cole _Dant, Davis & Elkins ' So. 19 26 6 58 3.05 2003 Lisa Dingley, Ohio Valley I 9 123 13.67
2009 Shakira Duncan, West Florida  Jr. 23 33 13 79 343 5004 |indsay McGowan, Colo. Christan  Sr. 15 172 1147
2010 Shakira Duncan, West Florida  Sr. 21 31 12 74 352 2005 Jill Martin, Concordia (NY) . 13 155 11.92
2011 Carmen Van Winkle, Oakland ~ So. 14 18 2 38 271 2006 Audrye Mason, Ohio Valley So. 10 129 129
City 2007 Audrye Mason’ Ohio Valle Jr 17 206 12.12
2012 Tara O'Brien, Lincoln (PA) So. 14 16 6 38 271 2008 Eﬁn%mith Salyem Ilnt‘l y Sr. 7 140 2'0
2013 Arielle Kabangu, Saint Leo Fr. 17 22 5 49 2588 - X _ '
2014 Chloe Richards, North Ala. Jo 19 26 5 57 3.00 Statistic discontinued in 2009
GoaLs PER GAME SAVE PERCENTAGE
Year Player, Team Class Games Goals Avg. Year Player, Team Cl. Gm SV GA Pct
: 2005  Jen McCormick, Slippery Rock Fr. 21 123 12 0911
1998 Renee Vinnedge, Queens (NC) Sr. 16 41 2.56 . ;
1999  Minna Mustonen, Franklin Pierce S, 21 34 1.62 2006 Aline Lopez, Southwest Baptist Fr. 13 6 6 0912
2000 Joana DaSilva, Wheeling Jesuit ~ Fr. 23 3 157 2007 Amanda Dl'ehmv Winona St. o2l 67 4 0944
2001 Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. . 22 73 33 2008 BeccaMaloney, Metro St o224 15 9 097
: ot 2009  Susan Cowan, Saint Rose So. 17 43 2 0.956
2002 Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. Sr. 25 62 2.48 :
2003 Shoko Mikami, Christian Bros. Fr. 20 33 1.65 2010 Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St. So. 25 76 5 0.938
2004  Olaitan Yusuf, Clayton St Er 20 35 175 2011  Julia Hansson, Bridgeport So. 18 106 5 0.955
2005 Jocelyn Savastano, St. Anselm . 17 26 153 2012 Megan Herring, Dominican (CA) o181 1 091
2006 Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St. so. 2 ® 15 08 Laden guen Vestia o134 2 09
2007 Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St. J. 23 36 157 .
2008 Angelika Johansson, Frankin So. 27 2 138 2014  Jayln Yates, Colorado Mines Jr. 24 82 7 0921
Pierce G A A
2009 Shakira Duncan, West Florida . 23 33 144 OALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
2010 Shakira Duncan, West Florida Sr. 21 31 1.48 Year Player, Team Cl. Gm Min. GA GAA
2011 Carmen Van Winkle, Oakland City  So. 14 18 1.29 1998 Nikki Kalavitis, Lynn I 20 1800 7 035
2012 Jade Montgomery, Wingate So. 18 21 LI7 1999 |ara Johnson, Presbyterian So. 18 1511 5 0298
R L e .2 129 5000 cauli Chiscon, North Florida .19 185 8 0435
2014 Chloe Rlchards, North Ala. Jr. 19 26 1.37 2001 Em|ly HUyck, Truman Sr. 21 1,782 8 0.404
A P G 2002  Jessica Marek, Kennesaw St. Fr. 19 1567 5 0.287
SSISTS FER LAME 2003  Jennifer Hull, Seattle Pacific 21 1781 6 0303
Year Player, Team Class Games Asst. Avg. 2004 Abbigale Wild, Wis.-Parkside Sr. 20 1800 6 0.3
1998 Pauliina Miettinen, Frankiin Pierce  Sr. 21 19 09 2005 Hilary Smart, West Chester Fr. 17 1251 2 0144
D 2006 Ellen Petersen, Omaha Jr. 22 1980 8 0.364
1999  Angela Verdoes, Franklin Pierce Fr. 21 24 114 ) .
2000 Kim Corbin. St. Cloud St I 18 20 111 2007 Amanda Diehm, Winona St. Jr. 21 1,726 4 0209
R i ' ' 2008  Kristina Nasturzio, Grand Valley St.  Sr. 23 197 5 0.229
2001  Anna Rask, Christian Bros. Jr. 18 26 1.44 .
: L 2009 Susan Cowan, Saint Rose So. 17 118 2 0151
2002 Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros. Sr. 26 35 1.35 .
: 2010 Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St. So. 25 2193 5 0205
2003  Kyla Heimburger, Shepherd Fr. 17 16 0.94 ) .
2004 Chari : . . 2011  Julia Hansson, Bridgeport So. 18 1660 5 0271
arissa Weiher, Wis.-Parkside Fr. 20 16 0.8 .
. 2012  Jamie Arthurs, Western Wash. Sr. 23 2102 9 0385
2005 Jennifer Lee, Upper lowa Fr. 19 20 1.05
X . 2013  Lauren Duncan, West Va. Wesleyan ~ Jr. 13 1169 2 0154
LS AP LTI o2 19 086 5014 Malloy Geurts, Wis-Parkside So. 22 203 6 0266
2007  Linda Hoglund, Fla. Southern Jr. 20 17 0.85 y T ' ! ’
2008 Stacey Balaam, Montevallo Sr. 18 15 0.83
2009 Shanea Gordon, West Florida Sr. 23 21 0.91
2010 Casey Smith, North Georgia Sr. 20 18 0.9
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TEAM RECORDS

Official NCAA Division Il women'’s soccer records began with the 1982 season
and are based on information submitted to the NCAA statistics service by
institutions participating in the statistics rankings. Annual champions started
in the 1998 season, which was the first year the NCAA compiled weekly lead-
ers. In statistical rankings, the rounding of percentages and/or averages may
indicate ties where none exists. In these cases, the numerical order of the
rankings is accurate.

SCORING

PoinTs
Game

74—Wheeling Jesuit vs. Ohio Valley, Oct. 21, 2004
GoALs

Game
31—Wheeling Jesuit vs. Ohio Valley, Oct. 21, 2004

Season

166—Christian Bros., 2001 (23 games)
GoaLs Per GamE
Season

7.22—Christian Bros., 2001 (166 goals in 23 games)
ASSISTS
Game

24—Minn. Duluth vs. Bemidji St., Oct. 19, 1997
CorNER Kicks

Game
23—Wisconsin vs. Green Bay, Aug. 28, 2010

DEFENSE

SAVES

Game
46—Christian Bros. vs. Bellarmine, Sept. 15, 1996

Season
379—Merrimack, 1985 (22 games)
Saves PeEr GAME
Season
20.79—Colorado St.-Pueblo, 1994 (291 in 14 games)
SAVE PERCENTAGE
Season
.955—Bridgeport, 2011 (5 goals allowed, 106 saves in 18 games)
GoALs-AGAINST AVERAGE

Season
0.158—Franklin Pierce, 1994 (3 GAin 1,710 min.)

SHUTOUTS
Season

21—Grand Valley St., 2013 (25 games); Grand Valley St., 2010 (25 games)
SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE

Season
.842—Franklin Pierce, 1994 (16 in 19 games)

MISCELLANEOUS

ConsecuTive WINS
59—Franklin Pierce, Sept. 10, 1996, to Dec. 4, 1998

ConsecuTivE GaMEs WiTHouT A Loss

59—Metro St., Sept. 5, 2004, to Sept. 29, 2006; Franklin Pierce, Sept. 10,
1996 to Dec. 4, 1998

ConsecuTivE HomE WINS
61—Metro St., Sept. 20, 2002, to Oct. 22, 2006

ConsecuTive Home Games WiTHouT A Loss
69—Grand Valley St., Sept. 4, 2009 to Oct. 17, 2014

ConsecuTIVE CoNFERENCE WINS

57—Metro St., Nov. 2, 2002, to Oct. 22, 2006
(includes conference tournaments)

ConNsecuTIVE CoNFERENCE GaMEs WITHouT A

Loss

72—Metro St., Sept. 8, 2002, to Oct. 22, 2006
(includes conference tournaments)

CONFERENCE SHUTOUTS
15—Franklin Pierce, Sept. 12, 1995, to Nov. 5, 1995

WINS IN A SEASON
25—Metro St., 2004; Kennesaw St., 2003; Christian Bros., 2002

CoNsecUTIVE WINNING SEASONS
30—Merrimack, 1984-2013

MosT IMmPrRoOVED WON-Loss RECORD
14 1/2—Mount Olive, 3-15-0 (2003) to 20-3-0 (2004)

TIES IN A SEASON
8—Fort Lewis, 2004

0-O TiES IN A SEASON
5—South Dakota St., 2003

OVERTIME GAMES IN A SEASON

Season
10—Western St., 2014 (1-4-5 in OT games; 6-7-5 overall); Clayton St.,
2013 (3-1-6 in OT games; 12-4-6 overall); Eastern N.M., 2013 (0-5-5 in
OT games, 4-8-5 overall); Newberry, 2007 (3-1-6 in OT games; 8-5-6
overall)

Team Records
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TEAM LEADERS

SINGLE'GAME RECORDS No. Team vs. Opponent Date
17 Merrimack vs. NYIT Sept. 4, 1995
16 Tusculum vs. Newberry Oct. 12, 2001
16 Omaha vs. Augustana (SD) Oct. 7, 2000
OFFENSE 16 North Dakota St. vs. Bemidji St. Sept. 8, 1996
16 Minn. Duluth vs. Winona St. Sept. 23, 199
PoinTs
No. Team vs. Opponent Date DEFENSE
74 Wheeling Jesuit vs. Ohio Valley Oct. 21, 2004
63 LIU Post vs. NJIT Oct. 23, 1999
61  Bryantvs. Bloomfield Septa 2004  DAVES
59 Shepherd vs. Ohio Valley Oct. 1, 2004 No. Team vs. Opponent Date
59 Kennesaw St. vs. Spelman Sept. 21,2002 46 Christian Bros. vs. Bellarmine Sept. 15, 1996
57 St Mary's (TX) vs. Texas Southem Sept. 21,2004 38 saint Michael's vs. Keene St. Sept. 15, 1985
56 Minn. Duluth vs. Bemidji St Oct. 19,1997 37 Concord vs. West Va. Wesleyan Oct. 31, 1999
56 Southern N.H. vs. Lyndon St. Sept. 13,1984 35 Bemidji St. vs. Winona St. Oct. 28, 2001
53 Christian Bros. vs. Millsaps Aug. 30, 2002 36 Le Moyne vs. Stonehil Oct. 4, 1998
51 Lincoln Memorial vs. Campbellsville Sep. 9, 2000 34 Lincoln Memorial vs. Carson-Newman Sept. 22, 1994
51 Truman vs. Benedictine (KS) Oct. 15, 1989 33 Catawbavs. Elon Oct. 9, 1990
50  Mont. St. Billings vs. Tex. A&M Intl Sept. 16, 2006 33 Merrimack vs. Keene St. Oct. 11, 1986
S0 WestFlorida vs. Millsaps Sept. 11,1998 35 saint Rose vs. Southern N.H. Oct. 16, 1993
49 Humboldt St. vs. Cascade Aug. 30,2004 37 pace vs. Dominican (NY) Sept. 28, 1998
48 Concord vs. West Va. Tech Oct. 2, 2001 31  Pacevs. Sacred Heart Sept. 20, 1998
48 Winona St. vs. Bemidji St. Oct. 17,1997 30  Colorado St.-Pueblo vs. Colo. Christian Oct. 9, 1994
30 Merrimack vs. Keene St. Oct. 10, 1987
GoaLs 30  Merrimack vs. Keene St. Oct. 12, 1985
No. Team vs. Opponent Date 29 Shippensburg vs. Longwood Sept. 8, 1999
. . . 29 Wayne St. (NE) vs. Sioux Falls Sept. 19, 1997
% \}Z}h&eélsnsv\;] g?u\'/tsvséém a\;alley gecét2;12(2)832 29 Lincoln Memorial vs. Maryville (TN) Sept. 1, 1994
22 St. Mary's (TX) vs. Texas Southern Sept. 21, 2004
21 Bryant vs. Bloomfield Sept. 4, 2004
21 Christian Bros. vs. Millsaps Aug. 30, 2002 SEASON RECORDS
21 LIU Post vs. NJIT Oct. 23, 1999
20 Shepherd vs. Ohio Valley Oct. 1, 2004
19 Southern N.H. vs. Lyndon St. Sept. 13, 1984
18 Mont. St. Billings vs. Tex. A&M Intl Sept. 16, 2006 OFFENSE
18 Winona St. vs. Bemidji St. Oct. 17, 1997
18 Saint Rose vs. Concordia (NY) Nov. 11, 1995 GoaLs PeEr GamE
18 Truman vs. Benedictine (KS Oct. 15, 1989
17 Concord vs. West Va. Te(ch ) QOct. 2, 2001 Tea.m. vear Game Goals  Avg.
17 Westminster (PA) vs. West Va. Tech Sept. 10,2000  Christian Bros. 2001 23 166 722
17 Lincoln Memorial vs. Campbellsville Sept. 9, 2000 Franklin Pierce 1995 20 129 645
17 West Florida vs. Millsaps Sept. 11,1998 Franklin Pierce 1994 19 114 6
17 Quincy vs. llingis Col. Sept. 5, 1992 Frankiin Pierce 1999 21 120 571
17 Saint Michael's vs. St. Joseph’s (ME) Oct. 12, 1984 Franklin Pierce 1998 22 122 555
17 Mo.-St. Louis vs. Washington-St. Louis Sept. 12,1982 Frankiin Pierce 19% 19 103 542
Southern N.H. 1984 20 105 525
ASSISTS Pitt.-Johnstown 2006 16 83 519
East Stroudsburg 1994 20 101 505
No.  Team vs. Opponent Date  \est Florida 2009 23 116 504
24 Minn. Duluth vs. Bemidji St. Oct. 19, 1997 Barry 2000 19 95 5
21 LIU Post vs. NJIT Oct. 23, 1999 Northern Ky. 2001 24 118 492
19 Shepherd vs. Ohio Valley Oct. 1, 2004 Merrimack 1999 20 98 49
19 Bryant vs. Bloomfield Sept. 4, 2004 Mercyhurst 1994 15 73 487
19 Humboldt St. vs. Cascade Aug. 30, 2004 Westminster (PA) 2000 20 97 485
19 Merrimack vs. Pace Oct. 24, 1998 Christian Bros. 2002 26 123 473
19 Merrimack vs. Concordia (NY) Sept. 7, 1997 Tusculum 2000 22 104 473
18 Southern N.H. vs. Lyndon St. Sept. 13, 1984 Franklin Pierce 1997 21 9 471
17 Wayne St. (NE) vs. Northwestern (1A) Aug. 31, 2001 Franklin Pierce 1992 21 9 471
17 Lincoln Memorial vs. Campbellsville Sept. 9, 2000 Wheeling Jesuit 2000 23 108 47
17 West Florida vs. Millsaps Sept. 11, 1998
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GoaALs
Team

Christian Bros.
Franklin Pierce
Christian Bros.
Franklin Pierce
Franklin Pierce
Northern Ky.
West Florida
Franklin Pierce
Wheeling Jesuit
Southern N.H.
Metro St.
Mount Olive
Tusculum
Franklin Pierce
Franklin Pierce
East Stroudsburg
Kennesaw St.
Franklin Pierce
Lynn

Franklin Pierce

DEFENSE

GoALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
(Minimum 1,200 Minutes)

Team

Franklin Pierce
Grand Valley St.
Barry

Grand Valley St.
Franklin Pierce
Saint Rose
Grand Valley St.
Notre Dame (OH)
West Chester
St. Edward's
West Florida
Wis.-Parkside
Bridgeport
Colorado Mines
Wis.-Parkside
West Chester
Wis.-Parkside
Kennesaw St.
Western Wash.
Saint Rose

Saves PEr GAME
Team

Colorado St.-Pueblo
Southwest Minn. St.
IPFW

Merrimack

South Dakota
Bemidiji St.
American Intl
Millersville
Southwest Minn. St.
Salem Int'l

Saint Michael's
Saint Michael's
Saint Michael's

Year

1994
1996
1999
1985
1999
1996
2014
1998
1997
2008
1993
1995
1994

Year

1994
2013
1989
2010
1995
2013
2008
2013
2009
2009
2008
2014
2011
2014
2008
2005
2004
2002
2014
2010

Games

14
14

Year

2001
1995
2002
1998
1999
2001
2009
1994
2000
1984
2004
2004
2000
1996
2001
1994
2003
1997
1997
1992

[
>

OoO~Noo No N oo~No ok Oo1oh oW Ww

Saves

291
278
281
379
275
209
189
259
242
166
285
269
217

Min,
1,710
2,270
1,680
2,291
1,800
2,110
2,072
1,620
2,000
2,070
2,377
2,036
1,660
2,298
1,927
2,220
1,800
1,736
1,998
2,270

Goals

166
129
123
122
120
118
116
114
108
105
104
104
104
103
101
101

99

99

99

99

GAA

0.158
0.159
0.161
0.196
0.2
0.213
0.217
0.222
0.225
0.261
0.265
0.265
0.271
0.274
0.28
0.284

0311
0315
0317

Avg.
20.79
19.86
17.56
17.23
17.19
16.08
15.75
15.24
15.13
15.09

15
14.94
14.58

Team

Saint Rose

Pace

Merrimack
Bemidji St.

High Point

Saint Michael's
Lincoln Memorial

SAVES
Team

Merrimack
Merrimack
Colorado St.-Pueblo
IPFW

Saint Michael's
Southwest Minn. St.
Saint Michael's
South Dakota
Saint Michael's
Newberry
Millersville
Newberry
Minn.-Morris
Merrimack

Saint Rose

Saint Michael's
Saint Michael's
Bemidiji St.
Southwest Minn. St.
High Point

SAVE PERCENTAGE
Team
Bridgeport
Notre Dame (OH)
Grand Valley St.
Grand Valley St.
West Chester
Colorado Mines
Kennesaw St.
Winona St.
Adelphi

Central Okla.
UNC Pembroke
Western Wash.
West Chester
Grand Valley St.
Truman
Philadelphia U.
Saint Rose
Truman
Winona St.
Bemidiji St.
Adelphi

SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE

Team

Franklin Pierce
Grand Valley St.
Grand Valley St.
Barry

Saint Rose
Grand Valley St.
Northern Ky.

Year Games Saves
1994 17 245
1998 11 158
1986 21 299
2001 17 242
1992 17 240
1985 14 194
1994 16 218
Year Games
1985 22
1986 21
1994 14
1999 16
1993 19
1996 14
1994 19
1999 16
1995 18
1996 20
1998 17
2000 19
1999 19
1987 22
1994 17
1992 19
1987 18
2001 17
1997 16
1992 17
Year Games Saves GA
2011 18 106 5
2013 18 64 4
2010 25 79 5
2013 25 63 4
2009 22 64 5
2014 24 84 7
2002 19 69 6
2007 21 78 7
2003 21 78 7
2002 23 87 8
2010 22 126 12
2014 21 73 7
2005 24 73 7
2008 23 52 5
2001 21 83 8
2011 21 81 8
2013 23 50 5
2004 22 90 9
2011 19 109 11
2005 23 215 22
2002 21 107 1
Year Games No
1994 19 16
2013 25 21
2010 25 21
1989 18 15
2013 23 19
2008 23 19
2010 21 17

Avg.
14.41
14.36
14.24
14.24
14.12
13.86
13.63

Saves

379
299
291
281
285
278
277
275
269
267
259
256
253
248
245

242
242
242
240

Pct.

0.955
0.941

0.94
0.94

0.928
0.923

0.92

0.918
0.918
0.916
0.913
0.913
0.913
0.912
0.912

0.91

0.909
0.909
0.908
0.907
0.907

Pct.

0.842
0.84
0.84

0.833

0.826

0.826
0.81

Team Leaders
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Team Year Games No. Pct. No. Team From To
Minn. Duluth 2000 21 17 0.81 19 Grand Valley St. Aug. 25,2007  Nov. 11, 2007
Franklin Pierce 1995 20 16 0.8 19 Southern Conn. St. Sept. 3, 2000 Nov. 3, 2000
American Intl 2013 23 18 0.783
Notre Dame (OH) 2013 18 14 0778 ConsecuTivE GAMES WITHOUT A Loss
Presbyterian 1999 18 14 0.778
West Chester 2009 2 17 0 No- Team To From
West Florida 2008 2% 20 0.769 59 Metro St. Sept. 5, 2004  Sept. 29, 2006
Seattle Pacific 2009 21 16 0.762 59 Franklin Pierce Sept. 10, 1996 Dec. 4, 1998
Franklin Pierce 1992 21 16 0.762 42 Grand Valley St. Sept. 24, 2010 Dec. 1, 2011
Sonoma St. 1991 21 16 0.762 40 Franklin Pierce Sept. 6,1994  Sept. 8, 1996
Colorado Mines 2014 24 18 0.75 34 Colorado Mines Oct. 5, 2012  Nov. 10, 2013
West Chester 2005 24 18 0.75 32 Gra_nd_ Valley St. Aug. 28,2009  Sept. 17, 2010
Wis.-Parkside 2004 20 15 0.75 29 Christian Bros. Sept. 24,2002  Sept. 28, 2003
North Florida 2000 20 15 0.75 28 Grand Vallex St. Sept. 6, 2013  Sept. 12, 2014
ifi .22, . 30,
27 Seattle Pacific Sept. 22,2008  Sept. 30, 2009
SHUTOUTS 27 Southern N.H. Sept. 15,1985  Oct. 21, 1986
Team Year Games Shutouts 26 Central Mo. Oct. 17,2009  Nov. 18, 2010
26 Omaha Oct. 27,2001  Dec. 6, 2002
8?"23 xa::ey g ggig gg ﬁ 25 West Florida Aug. 28,2009 Sept. 5, 2010
Wa E a.dey : 5008 % o 5 West Florida Aug. 29,2008  Dec. 4, 2008
A e.st RO“ a 5013 po o 5 Winona St. Aug. 28,2005  Aug. 27, 2006
Ga'” ; \‘/’Slf S 5008 o o B Lincoln Memorial Sept. 12,1997  Oct. 2, 1998
Cr?” da,\i.y : 5014 % 5 2 Minn. St. Mankato Sept. 6, 2012 Sept. 12, 2013
AO oraco : 't”,les 5013 o 5 2 Saint Rose Aug. 29,2009  Nov. 22, 2009
Gmegcf/”"” st 5012 o g 2 Seattle Pacific Aug. 27,2005  Dec. 3, 2005
Sr‘f"r; A aley st 5000 > g 24 Christian Bros. Nov. 4, 2000  Nov. 30, 2001
Ma't” S‘t’se 5006 > 5 2 Seattle Pacific Aug. 23,2007  Nov. 17, 2007
We rfCh- t 5005 o 5 2 West Chester Aug. 25,2006  Nov. 11, 2006
M‘;f] Stel\s;ler:k t o1t o o 2 Central Okla. Sept. 16,2005  Sept. 15, 2006
N' o Ka ato 5010 o Ly 2 West Florida Aug. 30,2004 Nov. 4, 2005
Woest %’ﬂes¥ér 5009 - Lo 2 Edgewood Sept. 6,1996  Sept. 4, 1997
gﬁﬁﬁfb’:gcs'ft'c gggg gg g ConsecuTive HomvE WINs
Metro St. ' 2005 24 17 (Includes Conference and NCAA Tournaments)
Metro St. 2004 26 17
No. T T F
Metro St. 2003 23 7 0 eam 0 rom
Kennesaw St. 2003 2 17 61 Metro St. Sept. 20, 2002 Oct. 22, 2006
Minn. Duluth 2000 21 17 44 Seattle Pacific Oct. 17, 2006 Sept. 16, 2010
44 Franklin Pierce Sept. 9,1992  Sept. 8, 1996
41 Franklin Pierce Sept. 10, 1996  Sept. 28, 2000
39 Saint Rose Oct. 1,2008  Sept. 9, 2011
M I SC E L LAN EO U S 36 Southern N.H. Oct. 17,1983  Sept. 10, 1987
31 Grand Valley St. Nov. 15,2009  Sept. 21, 2012
ConsecuTive WiNs 30 Winona St. Sept. 11,2004  Oct. 27, 2006
No. Team From To 30 West Florida Sept 12, 2002 Oct. 14, 2005
59 Frankiin Pierce Sept. 10,1996  Dec.4,1998 20 v b S
46 Metro St. Sept. 5, 2004 Nov. 19, 2005 28 West Va. Wesleyan Sept. 18,1996  Nov. 6, 1998
40 Frankiin Pierce Sept.6,1994  Sept. 8, 1996 % g:‘i?g”:ﬁ"(%yA)St' gzptt i’ %g(ﬁ “gz g gg%
27 Grand Valley St. Sept. 8, 2013  Sept. 12, 2014 24 Bar Pt L, 1991 o 1993
27 Southern N.H. Sept. 15,1985  Oct. 21, 1986 amy -~
% Central Mo Oct 17.2009  Nov. 18. 2010 22 Seattle Pa_0|f|c Oct. 8,2002  Nov. 6, 2004
26 . ' Oct. 27’ 2001 De.c 6‘ 2002 22 North Florida Nov. 3, 2000  Aug. 28, 2003
24 Christian Bros. Nov.4,2000 Nov.30,2001 2t AT St AR ED St S e 2, A0
23 Seattle Pacific Aug. 23,2007 Nov.17,2007 20 lseilin sl e 0L L 20
23 West Chester Aug. 25,2006 Nov. 11, 2006 19 Francis Marion Sept. 11, 1999  Sept. 8, 2001
22 Minn. St. Mankato Sept.5,2014  Nov.6,2014 19 West Chester Sept. 61998 7 Nov. 3, 1999
2 West Florida Aug. 28, 2009 Dec. 3. 2009 18 Wis.-Parkside Aug. 25,2007  Nov. 16, 2008
2 Grand Valley St. Aug. 20,2008 Nov. 16,2008 18 Tusculum Oct. 6,199 Sept. 5, 2002
2 Christian Bros. Sept. 24,2002 Sept. 2, 2003 18 Incarnate Word Sept. 11, 1998 Oct. 29, 1999
20 East Stroudsburg Sept. 10,2014 Nov. 8, 2014
20 Grand Valley St. Sept. 11, 2011 Nov. 18, 2011
20 West Florida Sept. 14, 2008 Dec. 4, 2008
20 Franklin Pierce Oct. 5,1999  Sept. 28, 2000
20 Sonoma St. Aug. 28, 1998 Nov. 1, 1998
20 Lincoln Memorial Sept. 27,1997  Sept. 26, 1998
20 Lynn Aug. 31,1996  Nov. 22, 1996
19 Armstrong Sept. 7,2012  Nov. 11, 2012
Team Leaders 15



ConsecuTive Home WiNs WITHoOUT A Loss
(Includes Conference and NCAA Tournaments)

No.

69
61
57
48
44

Team

Grand Valley St.
Metro St.

Saint Rose
Armstrong
Seattle Pacific
Tampa

Franklin Pierce
Winona St.
Grand Valley St.
Franklin Pierce
West Florida
Southern N.H.
Northern Ky.
West Florida
Wis.-Parkside
Lynn

California (PA)
West Va. Wesleyan
Wis.-Parkside
Truman

Seattle Pacific
Francis Marion
Barry
Mercyhurst
North Florida

To

Sept. 4, 2009
Sept. 20, 2002
Oct. 1, 2008
Aug. 29, 2009
Oct. 17, 2006
Sept. 26, 2003
Sept. 9, 1992
Sept. 20, 2003
Sept. 4, 2005
Sept. 10, 1996
Sept. 12, 2002
Oct. 17, 1983
Sept. 7, 2008
Aug. 27, 2007
Sept. 29, 2006
Sept. 14, 1997
Oct. 19, 2010
Sept. 18, 1996
Sept. 10, 2010
Sept. 8, 2002
Oct. 4, 2002
Sept. 11, 1999
1991

Oct. 30, 2005
Nov. 3, 2000

ConsecuTive CoNFERENCE WINS
(Includes Conference and NCAA Tournaments)

No.

Team

Metro St.
Franklin Pierce
Saint Rose
Grand Valley St.
Central Mo.
Grand Valley St.
West Florida
Central Okla.
Christian Bros.
Grand Valley St.
Colorado Mines
Truman

Truman
Sonoma St.
Sonoma St.
West Florida
West Florida
East Stroudsburg
Queens (NC)
Minn. St. Mankato
Armstrong
Winona St.

Holy Family
Lock Haven
Merrimack

To

Nov. 2, 2002
Sept. 25, 1994
Oct. 1, 2008
Oct. 6, 2006
Oct. 17, 2009
Oct. 14, 2012
Oct. 3, 2008
Oct. 21, 2005
Oct. 17, 1999
Oct. 24, 2010
Oct. 28, 2012
Oct. 6, 2002
Sept. 1, 1999
Nov. 6, 1997
Oct. 23, 1993
Sept. 22, 2006
Oct. 2, 1998
Sept. 10, 2014
Oct. 28, 1995
Nov. 2, 2011
Nov. 1, 2011
Sept. 29, 1999
Sept. 13, 2003
Sept. 15, 1999
Sept. 27, 1986

From

Oct. 17,2014
Oct. 22, 2006
Oct. 2, 2012
Nov. 2, 2013
Sept. 16, 2010
Oct. 17, 2007
Sept. 8, 1996
Oct. 27, 2006
Nov. 21, 2008
Sept. 28, 2000
Sept. 10, 2006
Sept. 10, 1987
Nov. 5, 2010
Sept. 5, 2010
Sept. 20, 2009
Nov. 3, 1999
Nov. 3, 2012
Nov. 6, 1998
Oct. 24, 2012
Nov. 14, 2004
Nov. 11, 2004
Oct. 10, 2001
1993

Oct. 7, 2008
Aug. 28, 2003

From

Oct. 22, 2006
Oct. 3, 2000
Sept. 6, 2011
Oct. 2, 2009
Sept. 16, 2012
Oct. 17, 2014
Nov. 7, 2010
Nov. 4, 2007
Sept. 26, 2003
Sept. 21, 2012
Sept. 28, 2014
Nov. 8, 2003
Nov. 3, 2001
Sept. 26, 1999
Oct. 31, 1995
Nov. 2, 2007
Oct. 6, 2000
entering 2015
Nov. 7, 1997
Oct. 26, 2012
Sept. 20, 2013
Oct. 14, 2000
Sept. 25, 2004
Oct. 13, 2000
Nov. 2, 1987

ConsecuTivVE CoNFERENCE GaMES WITHOUT A Loss
(Includes Conference and NCAA Tournaments)

No.

72
61
57
54
51

Team

Metro St.
Northern Ky.
Saint Rose
Franklin Pierce
Grand Valley St.

To

Sept. 8, 2002
Oct. 16, 1999
Oct. 1, 2008
Sept. 25, 1994
Oct. 1, 2006

From

Oct. 22, 2006
Sept. 24, 2004
Oct. 12, 2011
Oct. 19, 2000
Sept. 17, 2010

No. Team

47 Seattle Pacific
47 Truman

46 Central Mo.

41 Ashland

36 Grand Valley St.
34 Minn. St. Mankato
34 Colorado Mines
33 Central Okla.
32 West Florida

30 Winona St.

30 Queens (NC)
30 Quincy

30 Grand Valley St.
27 Armstrong

27 Christian Bros.
27 Winona St.

26 California (PA)
23 West Florida

23 Sonoma St.

21 Truman

21 Sonoma St.

21 Sonoma St.

CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUTS
No. Team

15 Franklin Pierce
13 Grand Valley St.
13 Franklin Pierce
12 UMass Lowell
12 Lynn

1 Saint Rose

1 Slippery Rock
1 Seattle Pacific
10 Grand Valley St.
10 Grand Valley St.
10 Truman

10 Sonoma St.

9 West Florida
Grand Valley St.
West Florida
West Florida
Metro St.

Minn. Duluth
Truman

Lincoln Memorial
Lynn

Barry

Barry

Colorado Mines
American Intl
Grand Valley St.
Grand Valley St.
Saint Rose

St. Edward's
Tusculum
Presbyterian
Lynn

Sonoma St.
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SeasoN WINS

No. Team

25 Metro St.

25 Kennesaw St.
25 Christian Bros.
24 Grand Valley St.
24 West Florida

To

Sept. 28, 2002
Sept. 29, 2002
Oct. 17, 2009
Oct. 19, 2000
Sept. 24, 2010
Nov. 2, 2011
Oct. 5, 2012
Sept. 20, 2005
Oct. 3, 2008
Oct. 22, 2004
Oct. 28, 1995
Oct. 5, 2012
Oct. 12, 2012
Sept. 10, 2011
Oct. 17, 1999
Sept. 29, 1999
Oct. 19, 2010
Oct. 11, 1996
Sept. 26, 1990
Sept. 1, 1999
Nov. 6, 1997
Oct. 23, 1993

To

Sept. 12, 1995
Sept. 6, 2013
Sept. 13, 1994
Sept. 12, 2009
Sept. 20, 1997
Sept. 5, 2013
Sept. 24, 2011
Dec. 4, 2008
Sept. 7, 2012
Oct. 2, 2011
Sept. 23, 2000
Sept. 26, 1991
Oct. 26, 2008
Sept. 14, 2008
Sept. 30, 2007
Sept. 21, 2003
Aug. 31, 2003
Sept. 23, 2000
Oct. 10, 1999
Oct. 22, 1997
Sept. 13, 1996
1994

Sept. 30, 1989
Oct. 17,2014
Sept. 6, 2013
Oct. 30, 2010
Sept. 24, 2010
Oct. 10, 2009
Sept. 14, 2007
Oct. 16, 2000
Sept. 25, 1999
Sept. 8, 1998
Oct. 5, 1993

From

Sept. 28, 2006
QOct. 8, 2005
Oct. 10, 2013
Oct. 16, 2005
Oct. 6, 2012
Nov. 3, 2013
Oct. 12, 2014
Nov. 4, 2007
Oct. 16, 2011
Oct. 28, 2006
Nov. 7, 1997
Sept. 19, 2014
Oct. 12, 2014
Sept. 20, 2013
Sept. 26, 2003
Oct. 28, 2001
Sept. 19, 2012
Qct. 6, 2000
Oct. 27, 1992
Nov. 3, 2001
Sept. 26, 1999
Oct. 31, 1995

From

Nov. 5, 1995
Oct . 20, 2013
Oct. 18, 1994
Oct. 17, 2009
Oct. 26, 1997
Oct. 12, 2013

Nov. 4, 2011
Sept. 30, 2009

Oct. 6, 2012

Nov. 6, 2011
Oct. 28, 2000

Nov. 2, 1991

Dec. 4, 2008
Oct. 12, 2008

Nov. 2, 2007
Oct. 17, 2003

Oct. 1, 2003
Oct. 22, 2000

Nov. 7, 1999
Sept. 12, 1998
Oct. 11, 1996

1994
Nov. 12, 1989
Nov. 16, 2014

Oct. 2, 2013

Dec. 4, 2010
Oct. 17, 2010

Nov. 5, 2009
Oct. 12, 2007
Aug. 28, 2001
Oct. 24, 1999

Oct. 9, 1998
Oct. 27, 1993

Year

2004
2003
2002
2013
2012

Team Leaders
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No. Team

24 Saint Rose

24 Saint Rose

24 West Florida

23 Saint Rose

23 Seattle Pacific
23 Metro St.

22 Grand Valley St.
22 Minn. St. Mankato
22 Grand Valley St.
22 West Florida

22 Grand Valley St.
22 Grand Valley St.
22 Seattle Pacific
22 Franklin Pierce
22 Omaha

22 Christian Bros.
22 Franklin Pierce
22 Northern Ky.

22 Northern Ky.

22 Sonoma St.

ConNsecuTIVE WINNING SEASONS

No. Team

30 Merrimack

29 UC San Diego
27 Cal St. Dom. Hills
23 Barry

22 Mercyhurst

21 Truman

19 Slippery Rock

18 SIUE

18" West Florida

17 Minn. St. Mankato
15 Central Okla.

15 Southern N.H.

15 West Tex. A&M
15 Saint Rose

14 Northern Ky.

14 Grand Valley St.
13 Preshyterian

13 Bloomshurg

12 Findlay

Year
2011
2009
2008
2010
2007
2005
2014
2014
2010
2009
2009
2008
2008
2003
2002
2001
2001
2001
1999
1998
From To
1984 2013
1986 present
1985 2011
1984 2006
1988 2009
1994 present
1996 present
1990 2007
1996 present
1998 present
1998 2012
1983 1997
1996 2010
2000 present
1998 2011
2001 present
1992 2004
1991 2002
1990 2001

"West Florida was 3-0 in 2004 when season was canceled due to Hurricane Ivan.

OVERTIME IN A SEASON

No. Team (Year)

10 Western St. (2014)

10 Clayton St. (2013)

10 Eastern N.M. (2013)

10 Newberry (2007)

9 Hawaii Hilo (2014)

9 Colorado Mines (2014)
9 Felician (2013)

9 Shippensburg (2013)

9 West Texas A&M (2013)
9 Stonehill (2012)

9 Northwest Mo. St. (2005)
9 South Dakota St. (2003)

OT Games Overall
1-4-5 6-7-5
3-1-6 12-4-6
0-5-5 4-8-5
3-1-6 8-5-6
1-2-6 7-5-6
2-1-6 16-2-6
4-9-5 2-2-5
5-1-3 12-6-3
1-2-6 6-8-6
2-1-6 6-5-6
2-2-5 5-8-5
2-1-6 8-5-6

MosT ImProVED WoON-LosT RECORD

Team (Coach)

Mount Olive (Chris Shaw)

Notre Dame (OH) (Mike Shiels)
Southwestern Okla. (Mark Perrson)
Metro St. (Danny Sanchez)

Year

2004
2013
2012
2002

W-L-T Previous. Improved

20-3-0 3150 14172
16-2-0 2-13-2 12112
20-1-1 6-11-2 12
18-2-3 6-13-1 11172

Team (Coach)

Franklin Pierce (Mark Krikorian)
St. Edward's (Nick Cowell)
Colorado Mesa (Jim Buchan)
High Point (Woody Gibson)
Alderson Broaddus (Patrick
McGinnis)
East Stroudsburg (Rob Berkowitz)
Minn. Duluth (Greg Cane)
North Ala. (Graham Winkworth)
California (PA) (Al Alvine)
Tex. A&M Int'l (Claudio Arias)
N.M. Highlands (Justin Wagar)
Clayton St. (Totty Totty)
Missouri S&T (Eric Swanbeck)
Barton (Chris Shaw)
Ky. Wesleyan (Jamie Duvall)
Tampa (Gerry Lucey)
Cal St. L.A. (Chris Chamides)
Georgian Court (James Moore)
Dominican (NY) (Phil Fluhr)
Newberry (Juan Favero)
Saint Leo (Tony Paris)
Shippenshurg (Guy Furfaro)
USC Upstate (Kendall Reyes)

Year

1992
2006
1997
1993
2009

2014
2009
2009
2008
2012
2010
2004
1994
2013
2013
2010
2009
2006
2004
2004
2003
2002
2001

W-L-T Previous. Improved

MosT ImProVED WoON-LosT RECORD

Team (Coach)

East Stroudsburg (Rob Berkowitz)
Converse (John Constable)
Goldey-Beacom (Brian Sheehan)
Mo. Western St. (Chad Edwards)
Tex. A&M Int'l (Claudio Arias)
Felician (Thomas Notte)

Cal Poly Pomona (Mike Dibbini)

Cal St. L.A. (Isabelle Harvey)
Central Mo. (Lewis Theobald)
Central Okla. (Mike Cook)
Limestone (Matt Smith)

North Ala. (Chris Walker)
Philadelphia U. (George Dunbar)
Saint Michael's (Wendy Elles)
Assumption (Kevin Meek)
Columbus St. (Jay Entlich)

Fort Hays St. (Craig Shaw)

Mont. St.-Billings (Wojtek Krakowiak)
Saginaw Valley (Michael O'Neill)

St. Thomas Aquinas (Graham Brown)

West Chester (Betty Ann Kempf Townsley)

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the
two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two; ties not counted.

Includes postseason.

20-1-0 8-9-1 10
17-3-2 6-11-2 912
17-4-0 6-12-0 912
12-5-1 2-14-1 912
12-4-1 3-13-0 9
20-1-1 8-7-2 9
17-3-2 7-11-2 9
19-4-1 8-11-1 9
12-5-3 4-15-1 9
11-7-1 2-15-1 812
12-7-2 4-16-0 812
13-6-1 4-14-1 8112
12-6-2 3-14-0 812
14-5-1 4-11-1 8
11-8-0 2-151 8
16-5-2 6-11-1 8
17-3-2 7-9-3 8
11-7-3 2-14-1 8
15-6-2 6-13-1 8
13-5-1 4-12-2 8
12-6-2 3-13-2 8
14-4-2 6-12-1 8
15-3-1 8-12-1 8
Games

2013 2014 Improved
8-7-2 20-1-1 9
9-10-0 15-3-1 6112
2-11-1 9-6-1 6
2-14-2 9-9-1 6
2-14-0 7-7-1 6
4-9-5 11-5-3 512
6-7-5 15-6-1 5
10-6-3 16-2-3 ©
14-4-2 21-1-2 5
9-10-2 14-5-3 5
5-9-3 10-4-3 5
8-8-2 14-4-1 5
7-10-2 14-7-1 5
0-16-0 5-11-1 5
7-6-5 15-5-1 4112
15-6-1 20-2-1 412
7-8-3 13-5-2 412
6-8-2 11-4-2 412
7-9-1 11-4-3 412
2-12-0 6-7-2 412
13-8-0 17-3-2 4112

Team Leaders
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ANNUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

OFFENSE

SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE

Year Team Games SO Pct.
GoaLs PEr GAME 1998  Lynn 20 14 0.7
1999  Preshyterian 18 14 0.778
Year  Team Games  Goals  Avg. 2000  Minn. Duluth 21 17 081
1998  Franklin Pierce 22 122 555 2001  Ashland 18 13 0.722
1999  Franklin Pierce 21 120 571 2002 Barry 19 14 0737
2000  Barry 19 95 5 2003 Metro St. 23 17 0.739
2001  Christian Bros. 23 166 722 2004  Wis.-Parkside 20 15 0.75
2002  Christian Bros. 26 123 473 2005  West Chester 24 18 0.75
2003  Minn.-Morris 19 82 432 2006 Grand Valley St. 22 16  0.727
2004  Mount Olive 23 95 413 2007  West Florida 19 14 0.737
2005  Upper lowa 19 80 421 2008 Grand Valley St. 23 19 0.826
2006  Pitt.-Johnstown 16 83 519 2009  West Chester 22 17 0.773
2007  Wheeling Jesuit 22 86 391 2010 Grand Valley St. 25 21 0.84
2008  Davis & Elkins 19 78 411 2011  Rollins 19 14 0.737
2009  West Florida 23 116 504 2012 Grand Valley St. 25 18 0.72
2010  West Florida 21 89 424 2013  Grand Valley St. 25 21 0.84
2011  Saint Rose 26 90 346 2014  Colorado Mines 24 18 0.75
2012 St Edward's 21 74 3.52
2013 Grand Valley St. 25 g8 35 OAVE PERCENTAGE
2014 North Georgia 24 86 358  vear Team Gams Saves GA  Pct.
2005  West Chester 24 73 7 0913
GoALs AGAINST AVERAGE 2006  Southwest Baptist 19 84 9 0903
Year  Team Games Minutes Goals Avg. LIU Post 16 84 9 0.903
1998 Lynn 20 1,800 7 0.35 2007  Winona St. 21 78 7 0918
1999  Presbyterian 18 1,688 6 032 2008 Grand Valley St. 23 52 5 0912
2000  North Florida 20 1,785 8 0403 2009  WestChester 22 64 5 0.928
2001 Truman 21 1,807 8 0398 2010 Grand Valley St. 25 79 5 094
2002  Kennesaw St. 19 1,736 6 0311 2011  Bridgeport 18 106 5 0.955
2003  Adelphi 21 1,908 7 033 2012 Upperlowa 20 84 9 0.903
2004  Wis.-Parkside 20 1,800 6 03 2013  Notre Dame (OH) 18 64 4 0941
2005  West Chester 24 2,200 7 0286 2014  Colorado Mines 24 84 7 0923
2006  Grand Valley St. 22 2,003 8 0.359
2007 Winona St. 21 1,950 7 0323 WINNING PERCENTAGE
2009  West Chester 22 2,000 5 0.225 N
2010 Grand Valley St. 25 2201 5 0196 998 FrankinPierce 2L 109
2011 Bridgeport 18 1660 5 0271 1999 Franklin Pierce 20 1 0 952
2012 Western Wash. 23 2102 9 0385 2000 Bany B 1 0 94
2013 Grand Valley St 25 2270 4 o150 2001 g:‘ﬂ;;np‘?é‘r’cse gg 1 8 gg;
2014  Wis.-Parkside 22 2,036 6 0.265 2002 Christian Bros, 25 1 0 962
2003 Kennesaw St. 25 1 0 .962
2004  Metro St. 25 1 0 .962
2005 Metro St. 23 0 1 979
2006 West Chester 23 1 0 .958
2007 Seattle Pacific 23 1 0 .958
2008  Grand Valley St. 22 1 0 .957
2009  West Florida 22 0 1 978
2010  Central Mo. 19 1 0 .950
2011 Bridgeport 16 0 2 944
2012 West Florida 24 1 0 .960
2013  Grand Valley St. 24 0 1 .980
2014 Minn. St. Mankato 22 1 0 957
*Ties counted as half won, half lost.
Annual Team Champions 18



MosT ImMmPrRoOVED WON-LosT RECORD

Year Team W-L-T Previous  Improved
1999 Le Moyne 8-7-0 2-15-1 7
North Ala. 11-7-1 4-14-0 7
2000 Concord 12-8-1 2-12-0 7
2001 USC Upstate 15-3-1 8-12-1 8
2002 Metro St. 18-2-3 6-13-1 112
2003 Saint Leo 12-6-2 3-13-2 8
2004 Mount Olive 20-3-0 3-15-0 14 112
2005  Grand Canyon 12-6-0 4-12-1 7
West Chester 20-2-2 11-7-3 7
2006 St. Edward's 17-3-2 6-11-2 91/2
2007 Lander 13-5-0 4-12-0 8
2008 California (PA) 12-5-3 4-15-1 9
2009 Alderson Broaddus 12-4-1 3-13-0 9
Minn. Duluth 17-3-2 7-11-2 9
North Ala. 19-4-1 8-11-1 9
2010 N.M. Highlands 12-7-2 4-16-0 812
2011 Minn. St. Moorhead 8-8-1 1-15-1 7
2012 Southwestern Okla. 20-1-1 6-11-2 12
2013 Notre Dame (OH) 16-2-0 2-13-2 125
2014 East Stroudsburg 20-1-1 8-7-2 9

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the
two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two; ties not counted.

Includes postseason.

Annual Team Champions



FINAL NSCAA DIVISION Il NATIONAL COACHES POLL

NOTE: Poll
Intercollegiate  Soccer
Association of America until 1995.
National Soccer
Association of America assumed

The

responsibility in 1996.

1988
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Barry

Cal St. East Bay
Sonoma St.
Keene St.
Southern N.H.
Buffalo

Northern Colo.
Springfield
UNCG
Mercyhurst

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Truman

UC Davis
Adelphi

St. Anselm
Quincy
Merrimack
Southampton
Metro St.

Army West Point

1989
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T17
T17
19
20

Barry

Cal St. Dom. Hills
UNCG

Keene St.

Cal St. East Bay
Adelphi

Denver
Southern N.H.
Mo.-St. Louis
Metro St.

Army West Point
Merrimack
Mercyhurst
Sonoma St.
Truman
Northern Colo.
Saint Michael's
Buffalo
Milwaukee

Quincy

1990

Sonoma St.
UNCG

Barry

Adelphi

Southern N.H.
Keene St.
Mercyhurst

Cal St. Dom. Hills

conducted by the

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

SIUE
Merrimack

UC Davis
Southampton
Mo.-St. Louis
Buffalo

Cal Poly Pomona
Springfield
Metro St.
Franklin Pierce
Denver

St. Anselm

1991
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Sonoma St.
Barry

Keene St.
Mercyhurst
Adelphi

Cal St. Dom Hills
Southern N.H.
Chico St.

Quincy
Springfield
Mo.-St. Louis
Southampton
Cal Poly Pomona
Stonehill

Le Moyne

SIUE

Merrimack

UC Davis
Denver

St. Anselm

1992
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Barry

Franklin Pierce
Adelphi
Sonoma St.
Keene St.

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Chico St.
Quincy
Mercyhurst
Springfield

UC Davis
SIUE
Southern N.H.
Bloomsburg
Fla. Atlantic
Stonehill

Le Moyne

Cal Poly
Quinnipiac
Mo.-St. Louis

1993

1

Barry
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Sonoma St.
Mercyhurst
Franklin Pierce
Cal Poly

Keene St.

Le Moyne

Chico St.
Stonehill

Adelphi
Bloomsburg
Quincy
Merrimack

Cal Poly Pomona
SIUE

Southern N.H.
Catawba

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Philadelphia U.
Mo.-St. Louis

1994
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Franklin Pierce
Mercyhurst
Sonoma St.
Barry

Quincy

Denver
Bloomsburg
Keene St.

Lewis

Chico St.
Catawba

St. Anselm

Regis (CO)
Presbyterian
East Stroudsburg
Mo.-St. Louis
Southern N.H.
Metro St.

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Quinnipiac

1995
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Franklin Pierce
Sonoma St.
Barry
Mercyhurst
Denver

Lewis
Southern N.H.
Bloomsburg
Chico St.
Quincy

Air Force
Elon
Presbyterian
Indiana (PA)
Merrimack
Truman

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

West Va. Wesleyan
UC Davis
Philadelphia U.
New Haven

St. Joseph'’s (IN)
Mo.-St. Louis

St. Anselm

Regis (CO)
Southampton

1996

© 0 ~NO U B~ WN B

NNONRNNNRNRRRRRRRRR B
OB WNRPOOWO®WNOOMWNERO

Franklin Pierce
Lynn

Regis (CO)

St. Joseph’s (IN)
Barry

Humboldt St.
Bloomsburg

UC Davis
Merrimack
SIUE

Northern Colo.
Adelphi

Denver
Presbyterian
Mo.-St. Louis
Francis Marion
Quinnipiac
Southern N.H.
Sonoma St.
West Va. Wesleyan
Truman

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Keene St.

Lock Haven
Metro St.

1997
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Franklin Pierce
West Va. Wesleyan
Cal St. Dom. Hills
Lynn

Adelphi

Truman

Barry

Sonoma St.
Colorado Mesa
St. Joseph’s (IN)
East Stroudsburg
Southern N.H.
Northern Colo.
Catawba
Ashland
Presbyterian
Mercyhurst
Bloomsburg
Francis Marion
Lock Haven
Lewis
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T22.

T22.

24
25

St. Anselm
Merrimack
Missouri S&T
West Florida

1998
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T10.
T10.
T10.

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

T23.
T23.

25

Lynn

Sonoma St.
Franklin Pierce
Ashland
Bloomsburg
Colorado Mesa
Cal St. Dom. Hills
West Va. Wesleyan
Barry

Southern Ind.
SIUE

Belmont Abbey
LIU Post
American Int'l
Metro St.

Francis Marion
Adelphi
Mercyhurst

West Florida
Binghamton
Northern Ky.
East Stroudsburg
Midwestern St.
Merrimack

Cal Poly Pomona

1999
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T20.
T20.

22
23
24
25

Franklin Pierce
Cal Poly Pomona
Barry

Northern Ky.
Lock Haven
Tex. A&M-
Commerce
Belmont Abbey
Presbyterian
Mercyhurst

LIU Post

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Merrimack
Incarnate Word
Ashland

West Florida
North Dakota St.
Lynn

Sonoma St.
Northern Colo.
Catawba
Wheeling Jesuit
Truman
Stonehill
Slippery Rock
West Chester

2000

1
2

UC San Diego
Northern Ky.

Barry

Franklin Pierce
North Florida
Central Okla.

Southern Conn. St.

Mercyhurst
Bloomsburg

Lynn

Sonoma St.
Francis Marion
Lock Haven
Ashland
Colorado Mesa
Minn. Duluth
Christian Bros.
Cal Poly Pomona
Minn. St. Mankato
LIU Post
Merrimack

Regis (CO)
Tusculum
Truman
Bakersfield

2001
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

UC San Diego
Christian Bros.
Northern Ky.
Franklin Pierce
Lock Haven
Truman
Incarnate Word
North Florida
Cal Poly Pomona
Regis (CO)
Merrimack
Barry
Mercyhurst
Slippery Rock
Northern Colo.
Barton
Ashland

Cal St. Dom. Hills
West Florida
Bloomsburg
West Tex. A&M
Winona St.
Belmont Abbey
Bryant

Adelphi

2002
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Christian Bros.
Omaha
Franklin Pierce
Metro St.
Northern Ky.
Barry

Adelphi

UC San Diego
UC Davis
Kennesaw St.
North Florida

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Lock Haven
Central Okla.
Ashland
Merrimack
Truman

West Florida
West Tex. A&M
Catawba
Wheeling Jesuit
Bloomsburg
Saint Rose
Northern Colo.
San Fran. St.
Cal Poly Pomona

2003
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TI1L.
Ti1L.

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Kennesaw St.
Franklin Pierce
UC San Diego
Omaha

Metro St.

Adelphi

Barry

Northern Ky.
Christian Bros.
Grand Valley St.
Cal St. Dom. Hills
Tusculum

Minn. St. Mankato
West Tex. A&M
West Chester
Saint Rose
Ashland

Truman

West Florida
Merrimack

Tex. A&M-Commerce
Slippery Rock
Seattle Pacific
Carson-Newman
Central Okla.

2004
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T14.
T14.

16
17
18
19
20

Metro St.

Adelphi
Carson-Newman
Omaha

Franklin Pierce
Seattle

Ashland

Lincoln Memorial
Seattle Pacific
Truman

Regis (CO)
Wis.-Parkside
Catawba
Assumption
Southampton
Tampa
Southwest Baptist
Barry

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Merrimack

T21.

T21.

23
24
25

Indiana (PA)
Northern Ky.
Tex. A&M-Commerce
North Florida
Cal St. Chico

2005
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Omaha

Seattle Pacific
Franklin Pierce
Carson-Newman
Metro St.

West Florida
West Chester
Grand Valley St.
Tampa

Northern Ky.

UC San Diego
Regis (CO)

New Haven
Assumption
Catawba

Minn. St. Mankato
Clayton St.
Tusculum

Barry

Central Okla.
Cal St. Dom. Hills
LIU Post
Merrimack

SIU Edwardsville
Lincoln Memorial

2006

T20
T20
22
23
24
25

Metro St.

Grand Valley St.
West Chester
Tampa

Omaha

UC San Diego
Franklin Pierce
Tusculum

St. Edward’s
Carson-Newman
West Florida
Washburn
Saint Rose
Seattle Pacific
Indiana (PA)
Central Okla.
Seattle
Indianapolis
Saint Leo
Mercyhurst
Columbus St.
Mo. Southern St.
West Tex. A&M
New Haven
Quincy

2007

1
2
3

Tampa
Franklin Pierce
Grand Valley St.

Final NSCAA Division Il National Coaches Poll
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4 Seattle Pacific 14 Cal St. LA.

5  Columbus St. 15 UC San Diego

6  Incarnate Word 16 St Edward's

7  West Chester 17 Indiana (PA)

8 Omaha 18 West Chester

9  Saint Rose 19 Fort Lewis

10 Minn. St. Mankato 20 Bridgeport

11 Central Okla. 21 Incarnate Word

12 LIU Post 22 Bellarmine

13 Bryant 23 Armstrong

14  Tusculum 24 Florida Tech

15 Cal St. LA, 25 Kutztown

16 Drury 2010

17 Winona St. 1  Grand Valley St.

18  Seattle 2 UC San Diego

19 Montevallo 3 Saint Rose

20 SIU Edwardsville 4 Florida Tech

21 St Edward's 5 \West Chester

22 Slippery Rock 6 St Edward's

23 Metro St. 7  Fort Lewis

24 Merrimack 8  Lenoir-Rhyne

25 SaintLeo 9  Central Mo.
2008 10 Seattle Pacific

1  Seattle Pacific 11 Armstrong

2 West Florida 12 Wis.-Parkside

3 Metro St. 13 LIU Post

4 Saint Rose 14 California (PA)

5  Columbus St. 15 Winona St.

6  Wis.-Parkside 16 Tampa

7  Truman 17 Columbus St.

8  Grand Valley St. 18 Northern Ky.

9  Mercyhurst 19 West Florida

10 Western Wash. 20 Abilene Christian

11 Rollins 21 BYU-Hawaii

12 West Chester 22 Regis (CO)

13 Carson-Newman 23 Slippery Rock

14 Regis (CO) 24 Bridgeport

15 Tex. A&M-Commerce 25 Metro St.

16 Bridgeport 2011

17 LIU Post 1  Saint Rose

18  Winona St. 2 Grand Valley St.

19 Minn. St. Mankato 3 Armstrong

20 Franklin Pierce 4  Cal St. Chico

21 Central Mo. 5  Colorado Mines

22 UNC Pembroke 6  California (PA)

23 Northern Ky. 7 Abilene Christian

24 UC San Diego 8 Tampa

25  Tampa 9  Lenoir-Rhyne
2009 10 Northern Ky.

1 Grand Valley St. 11  Fort Lewis

2 West Florida 12 Cal St LA

3 Cal St. Dom. Hills 13 Bridgeport

4 Saint Rose 14 Slippery Rock

5  Carson-Newman 15 Dallas Baptist

6  West Tex. A&M 16 UMass Lowell

7  Colorado Mines 17 Lynn

8  Northern Ky. 18 Central Okla.

9  California (PA) 19 UC San Diego

10 Metro St. 20 Bellarmine

11  Columbus St. 21 Seattle Pacific

12 Rollins 22 Columbus St.

13 Franklin Pierce 23 Saint Leo

24 Rollins
25 Minn. St. Mankato

2012
West Florida

UC San Diego
Grand Valley St.
Saint Rose
Armstrong
Minn. St. Mankato
Colorado Mines
West Chester
Columbus St.
Metro St.
Tampa

Central Mo.
Western Wash.
Slippery Rock
Wis.-Parkside
Dowling

Dallas Baptist
Sonoma St.
Rollins
American Int'l
LIU Post

St. Edward's
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North Georgia
25 Central Okla.

2013
Grand Valley St.

West Florida
Western Wash.
American Int'l

St. Edward'’s
Slippery Rock
Minn. Duluth
Wingate

Saint Rose
Rollins

Quincy

California (PA)
Metro St.

Cal St. San B'dino
Cal St. Stanislaus
Colorado Mines
Belmont Abbey
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Tampa

Minn. St. Mankato
Bridgeport
Lenoir-Rhyne
Winona St.
Seattle Pacific

25 Fort Lewis

2014
Grand Valley St.

Rollins

Saint Rose
Colorado Mines
Columbus St.
Central Mo.
West Chester
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Southwestern Okla.

Southwest Minn. St.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Minn. St. Mankato
Cal St. Stanislaus
Wis.-Parkside
Lenoir-Rhyne
Mercy

Tex. A&M-Commerce
East Stroudsburg
Saint Leo

Cal Poly Pomona
Western Wash.
Barry

Cal St. LA

W.V. Wesleyan
North Georgia
LIU Post
Valdosta St.

St. Edward’s
Kutztown

Final NSCAA Division Il National Coaches Poll
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